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Fairview

Friday 29th July 2016
Racel Welcome To Fairview Maiden Juvenile Plate 1200m 8:25 pm
Race2  All To Come Mr 90 Divided Handicap 1200m 9:00 pm
Race 3  Racing. It's A Rush Maiden Plate 1400m 9:35 pm
Race4 Soccer 6 Maiden Plate (F & M) 1400m 10:10 pm
Race 5 Rugby 5 Fm 58 Handicap (F & M) 1600m 10:45 pm
Race 6  Friendly City Stakes (Non-Black Type) 1800m 11:25 pm
Race 7  Racing Association Mr 78 Divided Handicap 1200m 12:00 am
Race 8 Book A Table At Our Next Raceday 0413721859 Fm 76 Handicap (F & M) 12:35 am

1000m
Race 9  Next Fairview Race Meeting Is Friday 01 Aug Fm 76 Handicap (F & M) 1000m 1:05 am
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Race 1 Welcome To Fairview Maiden Juvenile Plate 1200m : 8:25 pm

Prize $62,016. 1st $38,760. 2nd $12,403. 3rd $6,202. 4th $3,101. 5th $1,550.

For: 2YO only.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Fall Of Dice (SAF) Charles Ndlovu Alan Greeff 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 132
2. Fire House (SAF) S Khumalo Yvette Bremner s5x0 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 132
3. Latenitefever (SAF) Kersley Ramsamy  Hekkie Strydom 76x5 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 132

(a6)
4. Mustang Boy (SAF) Andrew Fortune Alan Greeff 254 2:0-1-0  $135346 0% 50% 4 132
5. Story Of My Life (SAF) ) V'd Merwe Gavin Smith 425235 6:0-2-1  $445963 0% 50% 6 132
6. Bella Isle (SAF) Grant Van Niekerk  Yvette Bremner 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 127
SCRATCHED
8. Let Her Fly (SAF) K Zechner Dorrie Sham 8 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 127
9. Sail The Storm (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Yvette Bremner 62 20-1-0  $136977 0% 50% 3 127
10. Shanpan (SAF) Shannon Devoy Jacques Strydom X 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 127
11. Timedtoperfection Craig Zackey Corne Spies 5839432 70-1-2 9485872 0% 43% 9 127
(SAF)

Race 1 Welcome To Fairview Maiden Juvenile Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet
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52 | FALL OF DICE

' 44 3yearold ch unknown
- Sire Horse Chestnut Dam Dicey Mistress
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs C J Boyers
Colours White, blue maltese cross, blue and white striped sleeves, white cap

I3 FIRE HOUSE

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Bezrin Dam Proud Heritage

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Greg Bortz, F H McGrath, P J Pascoe & AJ V
Colours Black and white hoops, dayglo pink sleeves and cap

"

Race Details

50f9 FAIR Fri13Mayl6 1000m CLMd
Upl of I0FAIR  Fri 29Aprl6  1000m Clmd
14 of 16 FAIR Fri1lMarle 1200m CLMd

Track Jockey

Synth S Khumalo
Good L Mxothwa
Good C Thabana

L [EN LATENITEFEVER

+ ' 3year old b unknown
‘x'f- Sire Lateral Dam Lovers Destiny
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr J H Strydom

Colours Lime, yellow and white diagonal stripes, hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f8 FAIR Mon 6Junle 1200m CLMd Synth  E Webber
60f10 FAIR Fri20Mayl6 1000m CLMd Synth  E Webber
Upl of 10FAIR  Fri 29Aprl6  1000m Clmd Good S Fortune
50f9 FAIR Fri22Aprl6  1200m CLMd Good K Ramsamy

_ [ MUSTANG BOY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Jay Peg Dam Wear The Gold

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs A C Greeff & Mr A Puggia

Colours Green and red quartered, green and red halved sleeves, white cap

"

Race Details
20f10 FAIR Mon 4Jull6
40f9  FAIR Fri 22Aprl6

Track Jockey
Synth S Khumalo
Good C Ndlovu

1300m CLMd
1200m CLMd

£ 3“ ﬁrbmkzv OF MY LIFE
'\:_.i__él/' year o unknown

Sire Soar With Eagles Dam Festive Fantasy
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G D Francis, D W Louw & N Louw, Messrs H M
Colours Lime and purple stripes, white sleeves, lime and purple striped cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f10 FAIR Fri3Junle  1000m CL Good JV Merwe
20f8 FAIR Fri27Mayl6 1200m CLMd Good JV Merwe
50f10 FAIR Sun15Mayl6 1200m CL Good R Danielson
20f9  FAIR Fri22Aprl6  1200m CLMd Good S Khumalo
30f10 FAIR Fri 15Aprl6  1200m CL Good JV Merwe

Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 5
Jockey Charles Ndlovu 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer Yvette Bremner Barrier 2
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57 4 5/1King Of The North 60kg 4.25L 0:05.5
60 3 Pepe Le Pew 60kg L
58 8 55/1 Oomph 60kg 28.25L 1:08.86
Trainer Hekkie Strydom Barrier 1
Jockey Kersley Ramsamy 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4.0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 1.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 4 25/1 Soviet Cosmonaut 60kg 7.25L 0:05.4
60 7 25/1 Lordofthegooglie 60kg 8.25L 0:04.7
60 8 Pepe Le Pew 60kg L
58 3 25/1 Laventelhaan 60kg 10.25L 1:11.96
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 4
Jockey Andrew Fortune 132.0kg Prizemoney $135,346
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 220-1-0  1st Up 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 3 4/1 Lego House 60kg 0.30L 0:06.1
60 2 12/1 Laventelhaan 60kg 8.75L 1:11.96
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 6
Jockey J V'd Merwe 132.0kg Prizemoney $445,963
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 6:0-2-1 12 Mths 6:0-2-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 3 2/1 Rock Deejay 58kg 2.75L 0:59.52
60 7  4/1 Rock Deejay 60kg 0.50L 1:09.83
55 10  33/1 Oomph 60kg 8.75L 1:09.62

60 6 16/10 Laventelhaan 60kg 4.00L 1:11.96
60 1 55/1 Oomph 60kg 5.50L 1:10.49
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52 A BELLAISLE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Solstice Bell

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs J Peskens, Ms Yvette Bremner & Mr F H McG
Colours White, purple stars

Y
l‘".,?—' n..{"

EJ LET HER FLY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Dream Goddess

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J Everett

Colours Black and red hoops, striped sleeves, red cap

Race Details

8of11 FAIR Fri8Jull6
! [l SAIL THE STORM
il

r,_. ) 3year old gr unknown

“H_ L/ Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Stormy Appeal

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs A J Van Huyssteen, F H McGrath, M C Wright
Colours Dayglo yellow, purple spots

Track Jockey
1000m CLMd Soft K Zechner

e

.
i

Race Details Track Jockey

60f18 FAIR Fri22Jullé  1200m CLMd Good L Hewitson
20f11 FAIR Fri8Julle 1000m CLMd Soft L Hewitson
SHANPAN

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Admire Main Dam Verve Cliquot
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J V A Strydom

Colours Orange, emerald green maltese cross, emerald green sleeves, halved cap

Race Details Track Jockey

14 0of 18 FAIR  Fri22Jull6 ~ 1200m CLMd Good S Devoy
TIMEDTOPERFECTION

i " 3year old b unknown

ek Sire Judpot Dam Gold Class

Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs F N Englezakis, A J Van Huyssteen, R P Macn
Colours Purple and yellow stripes, yellow sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f10 FAIR Fri15Jull6  1200m CLMd Synth  C Zackey
80f13 FAIR Fri8Julle  1400m CL Soft R Munger
30f14 FAIR FrilJulle 1200m CLMd Good C Zackey
90f15 FAIR Fril0Junl6  1400m CL Good M Yeni
40f17 VAAL Thu 26Mayl6 1400m CLMd Good R Munger

Trainer Yvette Bremner Barrier 8
Jockey Grant Van Niekerk 127.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 7
Jockey K Zechner 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 7 50/1 Killala 60kg 9.00L 0:58.71
Trainer Yvette Bremner Barrier 3
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 127.0kg Prizemoney $136,977
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2.0-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 1  9/4 Fatal Attraction 57kg 3.25L 1:11.1
59 13 5/1Killala 60kg 2.50L 0:58.71
Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 10
Jockey Shannon Devoy 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 7 66/1 Fatal Attraction 57kg 10.50L 1:11.1
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 9
Jockey Craig Zackey 127.0kg Prizemoney $485,872
Win Range - W&P% 0-43
Career 7:0-1-2 12 Mths 7:0-1-2  1stUp 1:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58 1  7/5Pont Du Gard 60kg 2.25L 0:02.8
58 3 8/1 0 Tamara 58kg 9.25L 1:26.65
57 13 7/2 Eyetunes 60kg 2.25L 1:13.46
60 15 16/1 O Tamara 60kg 6.50L 1:27.32
60 16 12/1 Maleficent 60kg 6.50L 1:22.7
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Race 2 All To Come Mr 90 Divided Handicap 1200m
Prize $75,992. 1st $47,492. 2nd $15,208. 3rd $7,592. 4th $3,808. 5th $1,892.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Black Toga (SAF) R Danielson T Laing 5105385445 152-0-2  $527549 13% 27% 6 132
2. Captain's Reserve (SAF) S Khumalo T Laing 425122327 121-5-1  $966988 8% 58% 8 131
3. Space Launch (SAF) Andrew Fortune Alan Greeff 8138737545 16:4-1-4 $1,328873 25% 56% 3 131
4. Cruzcampo (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Yvette Bremner 1352932433 12:3-2-4  $1,53999%6 25% 75% 2 129
5. Happy Lion (SAF) K Zechner Dorrie Sham 4238257315 18:4-2-3  $1,446,577 22% 50% 10 129
6. Jo Malone (SAF) Craig Zackey Corne Spies 6075015153 17:3-0-2 $2,348204 18% 29% 9 126

SCRATCHED
8. Mesmerize (SAF) Grant Van Niekerk  Justin Snaith 5975966351 141-2-1 9516697 7% 29% 1 123
9. Over Budget (SAF) M Yeni Corne Spies 751530175 8:2-0-1 $1,101,836 25% 38% 5 121
10. Rebel House (SAF) Callan Murray T Laing 4345211644 17:4-2-1 $1,203332 24% 41% 7 120

Race 2 All To Come Mr 90 Divided Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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BLACK TOGA

7 year old b unknown

Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Bridget's Academy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs | Jooste & Mr M J Jooste

Colours Emerald green, yellow stars, black sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

10f18 FAIR Fri22Aprl6  1200m CLHcp Good R Danielson

10 of 13 FAIR  Mon 28Marl6 1200m CL Synth  C Zackey

50f9 FAIR Fri26Febl6  1400m CLHcp Good C Zackey

30f7 FAIR Fri29Janl6  1200m CL Good C Zackey

8of11 FAIR Fri8lanl6 ~ 1200m CLHcp Synth R Danielson
3 CAPTAIN'S RESERVE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Al Dam Private Reserve

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs | Jooste & Mr M J Jooste

Colours Emerald green, yellow stars, black sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

40f8 FAIR Fri26Febl6  1000m CL Good R Danielson

20f7 FAIR Fri29Janl6  1200m CL Good R Munger

10f18 FAIR Fri300ctl5 1200m CLHcp Good D Mansour

20f6  FAIR Fri20ctl5  1200m CLHcp Synth R Danielson

20f10 FAIR Fri18Sepl5 1300m CLHcp Synth D Mansour
Y SPACE LAUNCH

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Jet Master Dam Alula

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G M Cheyne & R Graham

Colours Black, old gold epaulettes, black sleeves and cap, old gold peak

"

Race Details Track Jockey

8of 11 FAIR Fri8Jull6 1400m CLHcp Soft A Domeyer
10f10 FAIR Fril7Junlé  1200m CL Synth A Domeyer
30f18 FAIR Fri22Aprl6  1200m CLHcp Good D Dillon
80of13 FAIR Mon 28Marl6 1200m CL Synth A Domeyer
70f12 DURB Wed 24Feb16 1400m CLHcp Good B Fayd'herbe

3 CRUZCAMPO

4 year old b unknown

Sire Lecture Dam Ruby Ransom

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Yvette Bremner

Colours Purple, dayglo yellow stars, purple sleeves and cap, dayglo yellow star

"

Race Details Track Jockey
1of11 FAIR Fri8Julle 1400m CLHcp Soft L Hewitson
30f10 FAIR Mon 6Junl6 1600m CLHcp Synth S Naidoo
50f10 FAIR Fri13Mayl6 1600m CL Synth  C Zackey
20f14 FAIR Mon 18Aprl6 1400m CL Synth L Hewitson
90f9 FARR Fri4dMarle  1400m CL Good S Naidoo

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $527,549
W&P% 13-27

Trainer T Laing
Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 15:2-0-2 12 Mths 10:2-0-1 1st Up 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:2-0-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 11  8/1 Black Toga 59kg 1.25L 1:09.31
58 3 20/1 Gogetthesheriff 62kg 6.50L 0:04.7
54 7  6/1 Gogetthesheriff 63kg 3.25L 1:28.75
54 4 10/1 Vauclair 60kg 2.00L 1:06.84
60 10  8/1 Rebel House 52g 3.50L 0:12.1
Trainer T Laing Barrier 8
Jockey S Khumalo 131.0kg Prizemoney $966,988
Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-58
Career 12:1-5-1 12 Mths 6:1-3-1 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 11:1-5-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 1 9/2 Harry Lime 54kg 3.50L 0:57.78
52 5 5/1 Vauclair 60kg 0.75L 1:06.84
55 12 7/1 Captain's Reserve 55kg 0.75L 1:11.1
56 7 7/10 Razed In Black 54kg 0.50L 0:06.1
54 10  3/1 Land Of Meadows 54kg 0.30L 0:11.4
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 3
Jockey Andrew Fortune 131.0kg Prizemoney $1,328,873

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 25-56

Career 16:4-1-4 12 Mths 11:2-0-2 1st Up 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 3 9/4 Cruzcampo 54kg 6.75L 1:25.1
57 8  8/1 Space Launch 57kg 1.00L 0:07.
59 2 7/1Black Toga 59kg 2.00L 1:09.31
57 11  4/1 Gogetthesheriff 62kg 4.50L 0:04.7
59 8  6/1 Catkin 60kg 2.25L 1:24.35
Trainer Yvette Bremner Barrier 2
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 129.0kg Prizemoney $1,539,996

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 25-75

Career 12:3-2-4 12 Miths 12:3-2-4 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-2 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 12:3-2-4  Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

54 9 9/2 Cruzcampo 54kg 0.20L 1:25.1

55 10  7/1 Razed In Black 57kg 1.75L 0:07.2

57 9 10/1 Jet Explorer 62kg 2.00L 0:09.2

57 2 16/1 Gogetthesheriff 62kg 1.00L 0:03.3

55 8 12/1 Memphis Mafia 60kg 6.75L 1:23.65
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I HAPPY LION

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Happy Ever After
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A L A Crabbia

Colours Black, red maltese cross and sleeves, red cap, black peak

"

Race Details Track Jockey

40f10 FAIR Fril7Junl6  1200m CL Synth K Zechner

20f14 FAIR Mon 6Junl6 1200m CLHcp Synth K Zechner

30f13 FAIR Sun15Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Good K Zechner

8of14 FAIR Mon 18Aprl6 1400m CL Synth K Zechner

20f13 FAIR Mon 28Marl6 1200m CL Synth K Zechner
[ Jo MALONE

' 5year old ch unknown

Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Loofah

Breeder Unknown

Owners Eclipse Racing & Breeding Cc & Mr F N Englezakis
Colours Purple and yellow stripes, yellow sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track Jockey

60f17 FAIR Frillulle ~ 1200m CL Good D Habib

12 of 14 FAIR  Mon 6Junl6 1200m CLHcp Synth  J V Merwe

70f16 FAIR Fri3Junle  1000m CL Good C Zackey

11 0of 15 TURF Sat 5Marl6  1000m CLHcp Good B Nyawo

1of13 VAAL Tue 23Febl6 1200m CLHcp Good C Murray
EJ MESMERIZE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Var Dam Classical Magic
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A L A Crabbia

Colours Black, red maltese cross and sleeves, red cap, black peak

"

Race Details Track Jockey

90f13 FAIR Sun 15Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Good L Hewitson

70of11 FAIR Mon 28Marl6 1600m CL Synth S Khumalo

50f9 FAIR Fri5Febl6  1600m CL Soft  AFortune

90f10 FAIR Tue26Janl6 1300m CLHcp Synth  H V Hoven

60f11 FAIR Fri8lanl6 ~ 1200m CLHcp Synth S Khumalo
EEJ OVER BUDGET

4 year old b unknown
Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Shop Tiludrop
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Mr T Spies

Colours Emerald and lime green quartered diagonally, lime green sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f16 FAIR Mon4Jull6  1000m CLHcp Synth W Agrella
50f10 FAIR Fri17Junl6  1200m CL Synth M Thackeray
1of16 FAIR Mon 6Junl6 1200m CLHcp Synth W Agrella
30f10 FLAM Mon 7Marl6 1000m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey
12 of 15 FLAM Mon 29Feb16 1200m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $1,446,577
W&P% 22-50

Trainer Dorrie Sham
Jockey K Zechner 129.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1207m

Career 18:4-2-3 12 Mths 13:4-2-2 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 13:4-2-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:4-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 4 14/5 Space Launch 57kg 3.25L 0:07.
56 11  8/1 Juan Two Three 5%g 0.30L 0:01.9
58 10  4/1 Percival 56kg 1.75L 1:09.48
57 10 14/1 Gogetthesheriff 62kg 4.25L 0:03.3
57 1 9/1 Gogetthesheriff 62kg 0.20L 0:04.7
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 9
Jockey Craig Zackey 126.0kg Prizemoney $2,348,204

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 18-29

Career 17:3-0-2 12 Mths 11:3-0-1 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-0-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 1 50/1 Clear Sailing 59%g 3.50L 1:13.21
58 2 14/1 Juan Two Three 5%g 7.75L 0:01.9
56 3 8/1 Bella Spumante 56kg 3.25L 0:58.46
54 12 10/1 Easy Game 54kg 11.25L 0:55.69
55 9 20/1 Jo Malone 55kg 1.25L 1:09.39
Trainer Justin Snaith Barrier 1
Jockey Grant Van Niekerk 123.0kg Prizemoney $516,697
Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-29
Career 14:1-2-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-1  1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track13:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 4 10/1 Percival 56kg 4.75L 1:09.48
58 5  8/1 Ochoncar 58kg 7.75L 0:05.6
55 3 16/1 Symbolik 59kg 2.75L 1:36.04
54 9 12/1Villa Del Largo 60kg 6.25L 0:04.7
58 4 15/4 Rebel House 52kg 2.25L 0:12.1
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 5
Jockey M Yeni 121.0kg Prizemoney $1,101,836

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 25-38

Career 8:2-0-1 12 Mths 82-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 15 20/1 Scandal 60kg 6.75L 0:06.5

5 3
59 8
59 7
58 2

20/1 Space Launch 57kg 3.75L 0:07.

33/1 Over Budget 59g 0.75L 0:25.6

11/1 Beez Brother 57kg 2.75L 0:12.1
8/1 Triple A 49kg 15.50L 0:12.3
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REBEL HOUSE

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Rebel King Dam Inanda House

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs | Jooste & Mr M J Jooste

Colours Emerald green, yellow stars, black sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40of 11 FAIR Fri 8Jull6 1400m CLHcp Soft R Danielson
30f14 FAIR Mon 6Junl6 1200m CLHcp Synth R Danielson
40f11 FAIR Fri13Mayl6 1300m CLHcp Synth R Danielson
50f12 FAIR Mon 21Marl6 1300m CLHcp Synth M Yeni
20f13 FAIR Tue26Janl6 1300m CLHcp Synth W Agrella

Trainer T Laing Barrier 7
Jockey Callan Murray 120.0kg Prizemoney $1,203,332
Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 24-41
Career 17:4-2-1 12 Mths 13:3-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-1-0 Track 16:4-2-1  Trk/Dst 6:2-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 4 7/1 Cruzcampo 54kg 1.75L 1:25.1
54 5 12/1 Juan Two Three 5%g 2.50L 0:01.9
58 5  8/1 Captains Slipper 54kg 2.25L 0:04.5
53 4 7/2 Russian Mig 57kg 1.25L 0:26.8
61 2 5/1 Crescendo 59g 0.75L 0:12.4
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Race 3 Racing. It's A Rush Maiden Plate 1400m :9:35 pm

Prize $62,016. 1st $38,760. 2nd $12,403. 3rd $6,202. 4th $3,101. 5th $1,550.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Emerald Island (SAF) M Yeni Duncan Mckenzie 3460s009s8 9:0-0-1 $68494 0% 11% 10 132
2. Salsa Music (SAF) Sandile Khathi Gavin Smith s432s667 6:0-1-1  $113571 0% 33% 9 132
3. Jamtin (SAF) Wayne Agrella Dorrie Sham 874966060 9:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 132
4. Russian Archer (SAF) K Zechner Dorrie Sham 6803365 7.0-0-2  $138019 0% 29% 4 132
5. Oracle (SAF) Ryan Munger Dorrie Sham 7788 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 132
6. Agile Combat (SAF) Eldin Webber Jacques Strydom 7085806643 20:0-1-1 $61,641 0% 10% 11 132
7. Bruce's Beauty (SAF)  Craig Zackey Jacques Strydom 585807 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 123
8. Drill Pad (SAF) JV'd Merwe Gavin Smith 9 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 123
9. Flight Captain (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Yvette Bremner 46 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 123
10. Gimme The Stars (SAF) Stallone Naidoo Yvette Bremner s33 2:0-0-2  $136936 0% 100% 3 123

SCRATCHED
12. Oswego (SAF) Andrew Fortune Alan Greeff 676 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 123

Race 3 Racing. It's A Rush Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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EMERALD ISLAND

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Ocean Island

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Hass T/a Reinels Stud

Colours Red, blue maltese cross and sleeves, red cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

3of 14 FAIR Fri8Julle  1600m CLMd Soft D Dillon

40f10 KENI Tue 21Junl6 1600m CLMd Soft  JJordaan

60f14 KENI Tue 10Mayl6 1600m CLMd Good A Andrews

11 0f 12 KENI Sat 2Aprl6  1800m CLMd Good G Behr

10 of 11 KENI' Tue 29Decl5 1600m CLMd Good K Steyn
3 SALSA MusIC

4 year old b unknown

Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Fortify

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs B G Gardner, G P Sadie, G D Smith & H G The
Colours Chocolate, straw sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f8 FAIR Mon 30Nov15 1800m CLMd Good W Kennedy
30f7 FAIR Fri20Novl5 2400m CLMd Good A Fortune
20f6  FAIR Fri6Novl5  2001m CLMd Soft S Khumalo
6of 11 FAIR Fri10Jull5  1200m CLMd Good C Zackey
60f18 FAIR Fri12Junl5 1200m CLMd Good S Khumalo
-
 [HJAMTIN

4 year old b unknown

Sire A P Answer Dam Linnett

Breeder Unknown

Owners Danny & Ronel Collins

Colours Hot pink, yellow large spots, hot pink sleeves, yellow cuffs and cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

8of14 FAIR Fri8Julle  1600m CLMd Soft A Domeyer

70f11 FAIR Mon 6Junl6 1200m CLMd Synth K Zechner

40f14 FAIR Fri15Aprl6  1400m CLMd Good C Zackey

90f13 VAAL Tue 16Febl6 1700m CLMd Good A Fortune

60f12 VAAL Tue 2Febl6  1400m CLMd Good S Mosia
I} RUSSIAN ARCHER

4 year old b unknown

Sire A P Arrow Dam Sarafan

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P J Coles

Colours Orange, brown sash, brown and green striped sleeves, green cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
60f14 FAIR Fri8Julle ~ 1600m CLMd Soft L Hewitson
80of10 FAIR Fril7Junl6  1600m CLMd Synth K Zechner
13 0f 16 FAIR Fri10Junl6  1400m CLMd Good K Zechner
30f10 FAIR Fri6Mayl6  1600m CLMd Good S Khathi
30f14 FAIR Fri15Aprl6  1400m CLMd Good K Zechner

Trainer Duncan Mckenzie Barrier 10
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $68,494
Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Career 9:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 4 14/5 Gregor The Monk 60kg 2.75L 1:39.23
60 2 40/1 Flying Ryan 60kg 4.75L 1:42.98
60 6 100/1 Bezamod 60kg 5.50L 1:40.62
60 2 100/1 Mr Piscato 60kg 12.25L 1:55.56
59 6 75/1 Rahvar 59%g 11.25L 1:41.35
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 9
Jockey Sandile Khathi 132.0kg Prizemoney $113,571
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 6:0-1-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 2 5/2 Dreamforest 60kg 10.00L 1:54.6
56 4 2/1 Fraternize 53kg 3.00L 2:33.5
57 3 7/2 Fort Kalimenta 60kg 5.25L 2:06.4
60 4/1 Cruzcampo 60kg 8.25L 0:20.1
57 25/1 Rushing Home 57kg 3.50L 1:13.29
Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 2
Jockey Wayne Agrella 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 5 16/1 Gregor The Monk 60kg 12.50L 1:39.23
60 9 14/1 Viking Voyage 60kg 10.75L 0:01.2
60 1 20/1 Grandissimo 56kg 3.75L 1:26.11
60 9 25/1 Nawab 60kg 16.251 1:43.16
60 7  7/1Gypsy's Inn 60kg 9.25L 1:23.26
Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 4
Jockey K Zechner 132.0kg Prizemoney $138,019
Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Career 7:0-0-2 12 Mths 7:.0-0-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 6 14/1 Gregor The Monk 60kg 9.50L 1:39.23
60 6  9/1 Captain Disko 60kg 6.75L 0:15.4
60 5  6/1 Consonance 60kg 11.75L 1:27.65
60 2 16/1 Road To Indy 60kg 3.50L 1:39.53
60 10 16/1 Grandissimo 56kg 3.50L 1:26.11
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3 ORrACLE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Child Of Vision
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A & Mrs F J Van Vuuren

Colours Orange, black crossed sashes, orange sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 FAIR Fri8julle  1600m CLMd Soft K Zechner
70f16 FAIR Fri10Junl6  1400m CLMd Good JV Merwe
80f10 FAIR Fri6Mayle  1600m CLMd Good C Murray
8of14 FAIR Fri15Aprl6  1400m CLMd Good T Gould

= 3 AGILE COMBAT

¢)

6 year old ch unknown

Sire King Of Kings Dam Sage Wood

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs M O Strydom & Messrs R Munien & J V A Strydom

Colours Yellow, red and green checked sleeves, red and green checked cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f9  FAIRR FrilJulle ~ 1000m CLMd Good  E Webber
13 0f 17 FAIR Fri 24Junl6  1200m CLMd Good L Mohapi
80f12 FAIR Fri3Junle  1000m CLMd Good E Webber
80of10 FAIR Fri25Marl6 1200m CLMd Good S Devoy
10 of 12 FAIR  Fri 19Febl6  1400m CLMd Good A Andrews
1
BRUCE'S BEAUTY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Island Splendour
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss C J Shackleford & Mr J V A Strydom

Colours Black, dayglo orange chevron, black sleeves, dayglo orange chevrons,

dayglo orange cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80of8 FAIR Fri27Mayl6 1200m CLMd Good R Munger
80f10 FAIR Fri25Marle 1100m CL Good W Agrella
10 0f 16 FAIR Fri11Marl6 1200m CLMd Good R Danielson
70f14 FAIR Fri5Feble  1000m CLMd Soft  CZackey

_ [EJ DRILL PAD

3 year old b unknown

Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Espinado

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mesdames | | Fortune & S E M Louw & Messrs L De La
Colours Purple, white maltese cross and sleeves, halved cap

Race Details
90f10 FAIR Fri 22Jull6

Track Jockey

1000m CLMd Good S Khathi

Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 12
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 3 13/2 Gregor The Monk 60kg 11.25L 1:39.23
60 17 25/1 Consonance 60kg 6.25L 1:27.65
60 10 16/1 Road To Indy 60kg 12.25L 1:39.53
60 11  30/1 Grandissimo 56kg 5.25L 1:26.11
Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 11
Jockey Eldin Webber 132.0kg Prizemoney $61,641
Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Career 20:0-1-1 12 Mths 16:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-1-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 5 55/1 Off The Bit 57kg 6.25L 1:00.63
60 1 100/1 Seattle Light 60kg 15.50L 1:11.31
60 11  50/1 Weskus Klong 60kg 14.50L 0:59.58
60 1 16/1 Sweet Surrender 60kg 10.25L 1:09.57
60 9 15/2 Eviction 60kg 9.25L 1:26.48
Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 8
Jockey Craig Zackey 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 3 100/1 Rock Deejay 60kg 15.50L 1:09.83
57 3 50/1 Pacific Spirit 60kg 20.50L 1:02.53
60 10 55/1 Oomph 60kg 21.00L 1:08.86
60 13  40/1 Pacific Spirit 60kg 10.25L 0:55.85
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 6
Jockey J V'd Merwe 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 9  25/1 Prairie Rose 58kg 15.25L 0:59.17

Fairview | Page 11



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

EJ FLIGHT CAPTAIN

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Captain Al Dam Persian Legacy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr F H McGrath & Optima Trust (nom: Mrs V Fenix)
Colours Red and yellow hoops, black sleeves, red seams, black cap

Race Details Track Jockey

40f9 FAIR Fri8julle  1200m CLMd Soft L Hewitson

60f9 FAIR Fri24Junl6 1200m CL Good L Mxothwa
GIMME THE STARS

3 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Cosmic Jet
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs Bryn Ressell, F H McGrath & M C Wright
Colours Black and red hoops, red and yellow hooped sleeves, black and yellow
hooped cap
Race Details
30f8 FAIR Fri27Mayl6 1200m CLMd
30f10 FAIR Fri29Aprl6  1000m Cimd

OSWEGO

3 year old b unknown

Sire Right Approach Dam Plata Parana

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs A C Greeff & Mr E E Griebenow

Colours Black, broad old gold stripe, white braces, old gold sleeves, black and old
gold striped cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
Good L Hewitson
Good S Naidoo

Track Jockey

60of10 FAIR Fri15ullé  1200m CLMd Synth  C Ndlovu
70f9 FAIR Fri24Junl6  1200m CL Good C Ndlovu
60of12 FAIR Fri3Junl6e  1000m CLMd Good C Ndlovu

Trainer Yvette Bremner Barrier 7
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 9  8/1 Captain Courteous 60kg 4.00L 1:11.15
55 7  25/1 Green Lantern 55kg 6.25L 1:11.34
Trainer Yvette Bremner Barrier 3
Jockey Stallone Naidoo 123.0kg Prizemoney $136,936

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 2.0-0-2 12 Mths 220-0-2 1stUp 1.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 2 13/2 Rock Degjay 60kg 5.75L 1:09.83
60 2 Pepe Le Pew 60kg L
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 1
Jockey Andrew Fortune 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:.0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 6 12/1 Pont Du Gard 60kg 2.25L 0:02.8
55 8 33/1 Green Lantern 55kg 6.50L 1:11.34
57 3 25/1 Weskus Klong 60kg 6.50L 0:59.58
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Race 4 Soccer 6 Maiden Plate (F & M) 1400m : 10:10 pm

Prize $62,016. 1st $38,760. 2nd $12,403. 3rd $6,202. 4th $3,101. 5th $1,550.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse

3. Bristol Blue (SAF)

6. Red Velvet Lounge
(SAF)

1. Vintage Wine (SAF)
8. Carolina Sky (SAF)
9. Glam | Am (SAF)

10. One Love (BRZ)

11. Crysthal (SAF)

12. Another Night (SAF)
13. Clifton Sands (SAF)
14. Fantasy Quest (SAF)
15. Itsmydarlin (SAF)

16. Noordhoek's Speed
(SAF)

Jockey

R Danielson

Teaque Gould

Craig Zackey
Charles Ndlovu

Kersley Ramsamy
(a6)

K Zechner
Barend Vlooh
Andrew Fortune

Grant Van Niekerk

Callan Murray
Ryan Munger
JV'd Merwe

Trainer

T Laing

Alan Greeff

George Uren
Alan Greeff
Hekkie Strydom

Dorrie Sham
Dorrie Sham
Alan Greeff
Justin Snaith
Yvette Bremner
Dorrie Sham
Gavin Smith

Last 10

62s4

8479484280

463970s0s6
s9s77
9572608430

409x707
087
284s5
044
885
04437
775676

Race 4 Soccer 6 Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Career

3:0-1-0

15:0-1-0

9:0-0-1
3:0-0-0
32:0-1-6

7:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
4:0-1-0
3:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
5:0-0-1
5:0-0-0

Prize

$139,986

$141,974

50
$0
$388,506

$0

$0
$136,220
$0

$0
$72,068
$0

W% P% Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
0% 33% 17 132

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
0% 7% 1 132
0% 11% 11 132
0% 0% 4 132
0% 22% 9 132
0% 0% 6 132
0% 0% 12 132
0% 25% 2 123
0% 0% 5 123
0% 0% 10 123
0% 20% 8 123
0% 0% 7 123

SCRATCHED
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[EJ BRISTOL BLUE

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Western Winter Dam Sage Blue

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs | Jooste & Mr M J Jooste

Colours Emerald green, yellow stars, black sleeves and cap

"

Race Details

60of14 FAIR Fri1Julle 1200m CLMd
20f15 FAIR Fri3Junle  1400m CLMd
40f 14 TURF Thu31Marl6 1450m CLMd

™ |[ RED VELVET LOUNGE

[o 4 4yearoldbunknown
hr ../ Sire Argonaut Dam Gold Model
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr V W Koster
Colours White, black 'v' bib, black cuffs, hooped cap

Track Jockey
Good R Danielson
Good R Danielson
Good C Murray

Race Details Track Jockey

80f12 FAIR Fril5ulle  1600m CLMd Synth A Fortune

40f12 FAIR Mon4Julle  1300m CLMd Synth S Khumalo

70f15 FAIR Fri3junle  1400m CLMd Good T Gould

90f12 FAIR Fri13Mayl6 1300m CLMd Synth A Fortune

40f10 FAIR Mon 2Mayl6 1600m CLMd Synth  C Ndlovu
VINTAGE WINE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Express Way Dam Fine Year

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G W Uren

Colours Brown and black diamonds, red sleeves and cap

o

Race Details Track Jockey
40f9 FAIR Mon4Julle 1000m CLMd Synth R Munger
60f10 FAIR Fri3junle  1000m CLMd Good R Danielson
30f8 FAIR Fri13Mayl6 1000m CLMd Synth R Munger
90f10 FAIR Fri18Marl6 1400m CLMd Good T Gould
70f10 FAIR FrillMarle 1200m CLMd Good F Herholdt

Pt

_ [FJ CAROLINA SKY

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Noordhoek Flyer Dam Pasea

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs | W Longmore & L Sherrell & Dr A H Parker
Colours Black, black and white hooped sleeves, white cap, black peak

Race Details

90f9 KENI Tue 10Mayl6 1400m CLMd
70f8 DURB Sat 27Febl6 1400m CLMd
70f9 KENI Tue9Febl6 1200m CLMd

Track Jockey
Good F Herholdt
Good C Orffer
Good C Orffer

Trainer T Laing Barrier 17
Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg Prizemoney $139,986
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 5  7/2 Eyetunes 60kg 2.50L 1:13.46
60 9  5/1 Aquinata 60kg 3.25L 1:27.93
60 3 4/1 Youcanrockme 56kg 3.75L 1:29.41
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 1
Jockey Teaque Gould 132.0kg Prizemoney $141,974
Win Range - W&P% 0-7
Career 15:0-1-0 12 Mths 15:0-1-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 15:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 4 14/1 Liberal Sally 60kg 10.75L 0:02.6
60 9 14/1 Intisara 57kg 4.25L 0:01.8
60 1 33/1 Aquinata 60kg 6.50L 1:27.93
60 7  8/1Sherry 60kg 7.25L 0:03.4
60 6  8/1Istas 60kg 1.50L 0:14.2
Trainer George Uren Barrier 11
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Career 9:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 9 20/1 Oklahoma Sky 57kg 5.25L 0:02.8
60 6 20/1 Alpha Girl 57kg 7.25L 1:00.41
60 6 12/1 Lady Willow 57kg 5.00L 0:01.5
60 10 100/1 Squiddly Diddly 60kg 18.75L 1:27.
60 5 100/1 Midnight Breeze 60kg 16.25L 1:09.66
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 4
Jockey Charles Ndlovu 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 8 50/1 Louisiana 60kg 11.75L 1:28.6
60 8 10/1 Sunshine Lady 60kg 9.75L 1:27.08
60 9  7/2 Persian Silk 60kg 10.25L 1:13.05
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5 EeLamiAm

{4 1% 7yearold b unknown

‘xf},__&/’ Sire Whitechapel Dam Elegant Asset
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs B Van Der Riet & J H Strydom
Colours Dayglo yellow, blue chevron, dayglo yellow sleeves, blue stars, dayglo
yellow cap, blue stars
Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 FAIR Fri15ull6  1600m CLMd Synth K Ramsamy
50f9 FAIR Fri8Julle 1200m CLMd Soft K Ramsamy
70f12 FAIR Mon4Julle  1300m CLMd Synth K Ramsamy
20f9  FAIR Mon 6Junl6 1200m CLMd Synth R Munger
60f12 FAIR Sun15Mayl6 1200m CLMdNHF Good E Webber
=)
v ONE LOVE
4 year old ch unknown
Sire Manduro Dam Ascot Belle
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs M C Gerber, M F De Kock, B E Lobben &M T M
Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f12 FAIR Fri15Julle  1600m CLMd Synth  F Herholdt
110f12 FAIR Fri10Junl6  1600m CLMd Good C Zackey
90f15 FAIR Fri3Junle  1400m CLMd Good S Khathi
Upl of 11VAAL Tue 26Aprl6 1700m Cimd Good C Ngcobo
70f11 TURF Tue 19Aprl6 1600m CLMd Good C Ngcobo
=)
v CRYSTHAL
4 year old b unknown
Sire Kahal Dam Miss Crystal
Breeder Unknown
Owners Danny & Ronel Collins
Colours Hot pink, yellow large spots, hot pink sleeves, yellow cuffs and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
110f12 FAIR Mon4Jull6  1300m CLMd Synth D Habib
80of12 FAIR Fril0Junl6  1600m CLMd Good C Murray

70f9  FAIR Mon 6Junl6 1200m CLMd Synth K Zechner

51 [#] ANOTHER NIGHT

[« 4} 3yearold b unknown

'x:-j,_. ../ Sire Main Aim Dam No More Screws

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs C G & L F Scribante

Colours White and orange stripes, white sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f9  FAIR Fri15ulle  1200m CLMd Synth A Fortune
8of17 FAIR Fri24Junle 1200m CL Good T Gould
40f10 FAIR Mon 6Junl6 1200m CLMd Synth T Gould
50f6 FAIR Mon 28Decl5 800m CLMd Good K Zechner

Trainer Hekkie Strydom Barrier 9
Jockey Kersley Ramsamy 132.0kg Prizemoney $388,506
Win Range - W&P% 0-22
Career 32:.0-1-6 12 Mths 27:0-1-6 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 13:0-0-5  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 32:0-1-6  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 13 33/1 Liberal Sally 60kg 13.50L 0:02.6
55 5 50/1 Captain Courteous 60kg 4.75L 1:11.15
58 7 10/1 Intisara 57kg 7.25L 0:01.8
60 2 20/1 Svala 60kg 4.25L 0:01.5
60 2 25/1 Maverick Girl 54kg 8.50L 1:10.82
Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 6
Jockey K Zechner 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 7.0-0-0 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 8 50/1 Liberal Sally 60kg 2.25L 0:02.6
60 11 66/1 Themla 60kg 24.75L 1:41.69
60 7 40/1 Aquinata 60kg 7.75L 1:27.93
60 8 Rose Of Castille 60kg L
58 8 11/2 Secret Angel 60kg 12.00L 1:41.34
Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 12
Jockey Barend Vlooh 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 3 33/1 Intisara 57kg 15.25L 0:01.8
60 7 33/1 Themla 60kg 10.75L 1:41.69
60 3 10/1 Svala 60kg 7.50L 0:01.5
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 2
Jockey Andrew Fortune 123.0kg Prizemoney $136,220
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 8 14/1 Favour's Pride 60kg 2.50L 0:01.3
55 10  33/1 Cuveo 58kg 5.25L 1:11.7
60 6  7/1 Seattle Burning 60kg 7.50L 0:01.6

60 1 17/10 Besotted 60kg 5.75L 0:45.72
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CLIFTON SANDS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Jay Peg Dam Fairest Cape

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs D Musikanth & Jonathan Snaith

Colours Dark blue, maroon chevrons, maroon sleeves and cap

"

Race Details
12 of 12 FAIR Fri 10Junl6  1600m CLMd
40f8 FAIR Fri27Mayl6 1200m CLMd

Track Jockey
Good R Danielson
Good S Khumalo

40f9 FAIR Fri6Mayle  1000m CLMd Good R Khathi
FANTASY QUEST

3 year old b unknown

Sire Visionaire Dam Bridal Lace

Breeder Unknown

Owners Optima Trust (nom: Mrs V Fenix)

Colours Red and yellow hoops, black sleeves, red seams, black cap

o

Race Details

8of11 FAIR Sun15Mayl6 1400m CLNHF
8of12 FAIR Fri18Marl6 1200m CLMd
50f9 FAIR Fri12Febl6 1000m CLMd

Track Jockey
Good L Hewitson
Good S Naidoo
Good S Khumalo

- [ ITSMYDARLIN

) 3year old b unknown

Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Bronwyn

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs C R Stonebridge

Colours Red, gold chevron, halved sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey

13 of 15 FAIR Fri 10Junl6  1400m CL Good S Khathi

40of11 FAIR Sun15Mayl6 1400m CLNHF Good S Khathi

40f7 FAIR Fri 22Aprl6  1400m CLMd Good K Zechner

30f12 FAIR Fri1l8Marl6 1200m CLMd Good K Zechner

70f11 FAIR Fri4Marle  1000m CL Good K Zechner
NOORDHOEK'S SPEED

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Noordhoek Flyer Dam Test Of Speed
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A G Theron

Colours Red and blue diamonds, red sleeves, blue seams, checked cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 FAIR Fri 1Jull6 1200m CLMd Good S Naidoo
70f17 FAIR Fri24Junle  1200m CL Good L Mxothwa
60of7 FAIR Fri22Aprl6  1400m CLMd Good R Munger
70f12 FAIR Fri18Marl6 1200m CLMd Good F Herholdt
60f9 FAIR Fri12Febl6 1000m CLMd Good S Khathi

Trainer Justin Snaith Barrier 5
Jockey Grant Van Niekerk 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 9 12/1 Themla 60kg 25.50L 1:41.69
58 6  8/1 Rock Deejay 60kg 9.25L 1:09.83
60 3 10/1 Silva Key 60kg 2.25L 0:57.67
Trainer Yvette Bremner Barrier 10
Jockey Callan Murray 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 6 40/1 O Tamara 60kg 10.50L 1:25.26
60 4 20/1 Audrie Do 60kg 14.50L 1:10.64
60 3 3/1 0 Tamara 60kg 5.50L 0:57.16
Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 8
Jockey Ryan Munger 123.0kg Prizemoney $72,068
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 2 75/1 0 Tamara 60kg 16.75L 1:27.32
57 11  33/1 O Tamara 60kg 8.00L 1:25.26
60 3 7/1 Samiam 60kg 3.25L 1:27.11
60 10 14/1 Audrie Do 60kg 10.00L 1:10.64
57 6 25/1 Emmypot 60kg 5.25L 0:55.92
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 7
Jockey J V'd Merwe 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 17 50/1 Eyetunes 60kg 4.50L 1:13.46
55 17  80/1 Cuveo 58kg 4.50L 1:11.7
60 7 33/1 Samiam 60kg 7.75L 1:27.11
60 2 45/1 Audrie Do 60kg 12.50L 1:10.64
58 8 66/1 O Tamara 60kg 6.75L 0:57.16
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Race 5 Rugby 5 Fm 58 Handicap (F & M) 1600m
Prize $62,016. 1st $38,760. 2nd $12,403. 3rd $6,202. 4th $3,101. 5th $1,550.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Grand Jury (SAF) Wayne Agrella Dorrie Sham 0168236008 13:1-2-1 $1,058943 8% 31% 11 132
2. Invisible Juice (SAF) S Khumalo Yvette Bremner 5061897070 151-0-0  $430553 7% 7% 6 132
3. Soldier Girl (SAF) Sandile Khathi Gavin Smith 0060023503 18:0-2-3  $364162 0% 28% 4 132
4. Starstepper (SAF) Grant Van Niekerk  Justin Snaith 5073895113 18:3-0-3  $850491 17% 33% 3 132
5. Oyster Nut (SAF) R Danielson George Uren $520554311 18:2-3-5 $1,035856 11% 56% 8 130

SCRATCHED
7. Themla (SAF) M Yeni Renate Plessis 21576 41-1-0  $569,101 25% 50% 16 129
8. Istas (SAF) Teaque Gould Alan Greeff 0017063905 151-0-1 9488674 7% 13% 1 128
SCRATCHED
10. Night Dancer (SAF) JV'd Merwe Gavin Smith 0471408654 221-2-1  $661,120 5% 18% 13 126
11. Unconditional (IRE)  Andrew Fortune Alan Greeff 6899395064 26:1-1-1 $78312 4% 12% 5 126
12. Isabelle (SAF) K Zechner Dorrie Sham 5560985081 12:1-1-0 0 8% 17% 7 123
13. New Orleans Shine Stallone Naidoo Yvette Bremner 0348066514 14:1-0-1  $514,025 7% 14% 10 123
(SAF)
14. Jay Belle (SAF) Ryan Munger Duncan Mckenzie 9055233698 17:1-3-4  $290,669 6% 47% 15 123
SCRATCHED
16. Stone Town (SAF) Callan Murray Jacques Strydom 0059313180 19:3-0-2 $1,031,053 16% 26% 14 122
17. Disney Queen (SAF) Reserve 1 Yvette Bremner 6509792748 17:0-1-1  $187,208 0% 12% 2 125
SCRATCHED

Race 5 Rugby 5 Fm 58 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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_ [ GRAND JURY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Juror

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M C Gerber & M F De Kock
Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

150f 16 VAAL Tue 7Junl6  1600m CLHcp Good JV Merwe

1of11 TURF Sat14Mayl6 1600m CLMd Good T Ncume

60f12 TURF Sat7Mayl6  1600m CLMd Good S Brown

80of9 TURF Sat23Aprl6 2001m CLMd Good C Mabaya

20f14 GREY Fri15Aprl6  1600m CLMd Synth S Moodley
3 INVISIBLE JUICE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Royal Air Force Dam Lemon Drop Girl
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs F H McGrath & M C Wright

Colours Black, orange star, collar and sleeves, black stars and cuffs, orange cap,

black star and peak
Race Details Track Jockey
12 0f 18 FAIR  Fri 20May16 1300m CLHcp Synth  F Herholdt
6of17 FAIR Fri13Mayl6 1600m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey
1of12 FAIR Fri22Aprl6  1400m CLMd Good D Dillon
80of11 KENI Tue5Aprl6  1400m CLMd Good B May
90f10 KENI Sat13Febl6 1400m CLMd Good G Wright
[EJ SOLDIER GIRL

5 year old b unknown

Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Agency Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Tinus Gericke & R A Stewart
Colours Royal blue, orange band of diamonds, sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

13 0f 16 FAIR Fri15Julle ~ 1900m CLHcp Synth S Khathi

16 of 16 FAIR Fri17Junl6  1900m CLHcp Synth R Danielson

60of12 FAIR Fri6Mayle  2001m CLHcp Good JV Merwe

13 of 17 TURF Tue 19Aprl6 1800m CLHcp Good S Khumalo

13 of 17 TURF Thu 31Marl6 1800m CLHcp Good C Murray
I} STARSTEPPER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Kahal Dam Dancer's Delight

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R S Napier, Mrs B A Napier & Summerhill Stud Sy
Colours Blue and red diamonds, red sleeves, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
50f13 FAIR Fril7Junl6  1600m CLHcp Synth R Khathi
10 of 18 FAIR  Fri 20May16 1300m CLHcp Synth R Munger
70f16 FAIR Mon 2Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Synth S Khumalo
30f15 FAIR Mon 21Marl6 1600m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey
8of14 FAIR Tue1lMarl6 1200m CLHcp Synth R Khathi

Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 11
Jockey Wayne Agrella 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,058,943
Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-31
Career 13:1-2-1 12 Mths 13:1-2-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 15  30/1 Allegorical 58kg 12.50L 1:36.41
60 3 10/1 Grand Jury 60kg 2.25L 0:00.
60 4 25/1 Jewel Of Gibraltar 60kg 6.75L 1:40.57
57 4 8/1 Connaught Hotel 60kg L 2:05.94
56 8  4/1 Daenerys 60kg 1.25L 0:06.1
Trainer Yvette Bremner Barrier 6
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $430,553
Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-7
Career 15:1-0-0 12 Mths 12:1-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 10  16/1 AP Ikhaja 60kg 5.25L 0:19.4
59 9 14/1 Night Dancer 51kg 3.25L 0:31.8
60 4  7/1Invisible Juice 60kg 0.75L 1:25.39
58 8 100/1 Variance 60kg 4.00L 1:29.98
60 2 66/1 Stockade 60kg 8.75L 1:28.41
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 4
Jockey Sandile Khathi 132.0kg Prizemoney $364,162
Win Range - W&P% 0-28
Career 18:0-2-3 12 Mths 13:0-1-3 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-1-3  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-0-2 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 15 50/1 Velvet Orchid 59kg 9.50L 0:04.5
58 2 14/1 Lemon Lily 53kg 8.25L 0:05.8
59 10 10/1 Jam Tart 60kg 6.75L 2:06.24
59 6 12/1 Cambridge Choir 55kg 21.50L 1:51.81
60 10  8/1 Nother Russia 60kg 16.25L 1:52.12
Trainer Justin Snaith Barrier 3
Jockey Grant Van Niekerk 132.0kg Prizemoney $850,491

Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 17-33

Career 18:3-0-3 12 Mths 13:3-0-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 16:3-0-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

55 6  8/1 Ultimate Survival 57kg 1.25L 0:09.5

57 18 14/1 AP Ikhaja 60kg 4.50L 0:19.4

57 5 9/2 Thornbird 57kg 2.75L 0:11.2

54 1 14/1 Way Of Escape 57kg 1.25L 0:30.

56 9  25/1 Silvan Jazz 62kg 2.75L 0:12.9

Fairview | Page 18



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

I3 OYSTER NUT

5 year old ch unknown

"

Sire Dupont Dam Dream Lodge
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G W Uren
Colours Brown and black diamonds, red sleeves and cap

Race Details

50f13 FAIR
20f17 FAIR
12 of 18 FAIR
50f14 FAIR
50f13 FAIR

Pt

—
|
s
s N

Fri 27Mayl6  2001m CLHcp
Fri 13Mayl6  1600m CLHcp
Fri 15Apr16  1400m CLHcp
Mon 22Feb16 1900m CLHcp
Fri29Jan16  2001m CLHcp

THEMLA

[o 4 4yearoldb unknown

\_L.] L !
G

Sire Lateral Dam Thembu

Breeder Unknown

Owners Favour Stud (nom: Mrs Engelize Du Preez)

Colours White, green collar, white sleeves, green stars and cuffs, white cap, green
stars

Race Details

20f16 FAIR
1of12 FAIR
7of7 FARR
60f10 FAIR

®

."fd-- : “-\-\‘

In'
[

Lo
N

Fri 15Jull6

Fri 10Junl6
Fri 11Marl6
Fri 12Feb16

1900m CLHcp
1600m CLMd
1600m CLMd
1600m CLMd

K} 1s1As

4 year old b unknown
Sire Western Winter Dam Logontonews

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr J H Kinsley

Colours Yellow and green diamonds, yellow sleeves, green cap

Race Details

150f 16 FAIR
10 of 13 FAIR
1of10 FAIR
70f9 FARR
11 of 11 FAIR

Fri 15Jullé  1900m CLHcp
Fri 27Mayl6  2001m CLHcp
Mon 2May16 1600m CLMd
Mon 18Aprl6 2200m CLMd
Fri 1Aprl6  1600m CLMd

Track
Good
Synth
Good
Synth
Good

Track
Synth
Good
Good
Good

Track
Synth
Good
Synth
Synth
Good

Jockey

R Danielson
R Danielson
R Danielson
K Ramsamy
K Ramsamy

Jockey

M Yeni

C Maujean
F Herholdt
C Zackey

Jockey

T Gould

L Hewitson
A Fortune
T Gould

A Domeyer

Trainer George Uren
Jockey R Danielson 130.0kg
Win Range 2001m

Career 18:2-3-5

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0

Wgt Br.

57 2
58
58
52
53

Ul oY UT O

Trainer Renate Plessis
Jockey M Yeni 129.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0

Wgt Br.
57 1
60 8
60 4
60 6

Trainer Alan Greeff
Jockey Teaque Gould 128.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 15:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-1

Wgt Br.

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $1,035,856
W&P% 11-56

12 Mths 14:2-1-4 1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Good 10:0-2-4  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 18:2-3-5  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
11/2 Shawl 58kg 1.50L 2:05.27
25/1 Night Dancer 51kg 1.25L 0:31.8
14/1 Rippit Whippet 56kg 5.75L 1:24.82
10/1 Conquering Queen 52kg 6.25L 0:07.
5/1 Jam Tart 58kg 5.00L 2:04.47
Barrier 16
Prizemoney $569,101

W&P% 25-50

12 Mths 4:1-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0
Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0
0dds Winner
20/1 Velvet Orchid 59%g 0.75L 0:04.5
75/1 Themla 60kg 0.20L 1:41.69
35/1 Mystify Me 60kg 12.25L 1:40.56
33/1 Gauteng 60kg 13.50L 1:39.27

2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $488,674
W&P% 7-13

12 Mths 13:1-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0
Good 11:0-0-1  Soft 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-0-1
0dds Winner

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

57 17 100/1 Velvet Orchid 59g 11.50L 0:04.5

52 13
60 9
60 4
60 6

Trainer Gavin Smith

33/1 Shawl 58kg 7.75L 2:05.27

12/1 Istas 60kg 0.30L 0:14.2

33/1 Badger Creek 60kg 8.75L 0:02.3
20/1 Steel Magnolia 60kg 13.50L 1:40.87

Barrier 13

® ] NIGHT DANCER

' @ 6yearold ch unknown
o A Sire Horse Chestnut Dam Vague
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Hansie Graaff
Colours White, navy blue spots, navy blue sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 16 FAIR Fri15Jull6 ~ 1900m CLHcp Synth K Ramsamy
40f13 FAIR Fril7Junl6  1600m CLHcp Synth K Ramsamy
70f17 FAIR Fri27Mayl6 1600m CLHcp Good K Ramsamy
1of17 FAIR Fri13Mayl6 1600m CLHcp Synth K Ramsamy
40f18 FAIR Fri 15Aprl6  1400m CLHcp Good K Ramsamy

Jockey J V'd Merwe 126.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Prizemoney $661,120
W&P% 5-18

Career 22:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
54 18
50 17
54 16
51 12
50 17

12 Mths 17:1-2-0 1st Up 2:0-0-1
Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 20:1-2-0
0dds Winner

12/1 Velvet Orchid 59kg 5.25L 0:04.5
33/1 Ultimate Survival 57kg 1.25L 0:09.5
16/1 Vitoria 58kg 3.75L 1:38.39

20/1 Night Dancer 51kg 1.25L 0:31.8
35/1 Rippit Whippet 56kg 2.75L 1:24.82

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400
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_ %] UNCONDITIONAL
5 year old b unknown
H Sire Danehill Dancer Dam Love Unlimited
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr M C Gerber
Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap
Race Details Track
60f18 FAIR Fri24Junl6  1200m CLHcp Good
80of17 FAIR Fri13Mayl6 1600m CLHcp Synth
90f16 FAIR Mon 2Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Synth
90f18 FAIR Fri22Aprl6  1400m CLHcp Good
30f14 FAIR FridMarl6  1200m CLHcp Good
v, ISABELLE

4 year old b unknown
Sire Western Winter Dam Townsend
Breeder Unknown

¢ )

Jockey

A Fortune
A Fortune
C Ndlovu
A Fortune
A Fortune

Owners Messrs L M F & J F Wernars & Stone Hill Stud (nom:
Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and

white striped cap
Race Details Track
50f16 FAIR FrilJulle 1400m CLHcp Good
50f17 FAIR Fri27Mayl6 1600m CLHcp Good
6of15 FAIR Fri6Mayl6  1400m CLHcp Good
13 0of 16 TURF Sat 12Marl6 1600m CLHcp Good
90f14 VAAL Thu4Febl6 1400m CLHcp Good
*\
_ ] NEW ORLEANS SHINE
4 year old b unknown
L Sire Fort Wood Dam Simply Sparkling
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr M C Gerber
Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap
Race Details Track
10 of 15 FAIR  Fri15Julle  1300m CLHcp Synth
30f18 FAIR Fri24Junle  1200m CLHcp Good
40f17 FAIR Fri20Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Synth
80of 15 FAIR Mon 2Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Synth
13 of 18 FAIR  Fri 15Aprl6  1400m CLHcp Good
' @ Syearold b unknown
- Sire Jay Peg Dam Bound For Glory

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs Jane Truter & Mr K P Truter
Colours White, blue v bib, blue sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
90f16 FAIR FrilJulle 1400m CLHcp Good
13 of 17 FAIR  Fri 27May16 1600m CLHcp Good
50f17 FAIR Fri22Aprl6  1600m CLHcp Good
20f14 FAIR Fri12Febl6  1600m CLHcp Good
3of 11 FAIR Fri22Janl6  1600m CLNv Good

Jockey

K Ramsamy
S Khathi

S Khathi

R Danielson
C Zackey

Jockey

S Naidoo
S Naidoo
T Gould

S Naidoo
C Maujean

Jockey

E Webber
F Herholdt
F Herholdt
C Zackey
K Minnie

Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 5
Jockey Andrew Fortune 126.0kg Prizemoney $78,312
Win Range 1600m W&P% 4-12
Career 26:1-1-1 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-1  Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 9  7/1 Luv U Babes 59kg 2.25L 1:11.71
59 14  6/1 Night Dancer 51kg 3.50L 0:31.8
56 1 10/1 Thornbird 57kg 4.25L 0:11.2
58 2 8/1 Bollemakiesie 54kg 4.50L 1:24.65
58 1 10/1 Tony The Rebel 56kg 4.50L 1:07.45
Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 7
Jockey K Zechner 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 1400m W&P% 8-17
Career 12:1-1-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
49 13  10/1 Brooke's Montana 57kg 2.251 1:28.78
58 13 22/1 Vitoria 58kg 3.50L 1:38.39
57 10 40/1 Midnight Breeze 59kg 5.00L 1:24.72
55 9 16/1 Wensleydale 53kg 12.50L 1:39.62
55 9 33/1 Miracle Rising 59g 6.25L 1:22.65
Trainer Yvette Bremner Barrier 10
Jockey Stallone Naidoo 123.0kg Prizemoney $514,025
Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-14
Career 14:1-0-1 12 Mths 13:1-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:1-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 16  20/1 La Di Var 58kg 4.00L 0:04.
55 16  16/1 Luv U Babes 59kg 0.25L 1:11.71
54 2 14/1 Just Lucky 55kg 3.25L 0:03.3
54 4 50/1 Typhoon Tess 60kg 4.25L 0:06.8
57 2 12/1 Rippit Whippet 56kg 8.25L 1:24.82
Trainer Duncan Mckenzie Barrier 15
Jockey Ryan Munger 123.0kg Prizemoney $290,669
Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-47
Career 17:1-3-4 12 Mths 11:.0-1-2 1st Up 40-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-3-4  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 17:1-3-4  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 5  9/1 Brooke's Montana 57kg 7.50L 1:28.78

58 3 33/10 Vitoria 58kg 6.75L 1:38.39

56 15  8/1 Rose And Crown 57kg 2.50L 1:37.84
55 11 10/1 Eternal Winter 59kg L 1:37.91

58 4 10/1 Stone Town 57kg 3.00L 1:38.41
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STONE TOWN

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Stronghold Dam East Africa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Five Star Racing & Stud Cc (nom: Ms A M Kacnis)

Colours Black, green stars, green sleeves, black stars, green cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
14 of 18 FAIR  Fri24Junl6  1200m CLHcp Good S Devoy
11 0f 18 FAIR Fri27Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Good S Devoy
90f18 FAIR FrillMarl6 1400m CLHcp Good C Thabana
30f14 FAIR Fri12Febl6  1600m CLHcp Good K Minnie
1of11 FAIR Fri5Febl6 ~ 1400m CLHcp Soft K Minnie
o,
5 |’¥] DISNEY QUEEN
! \
[« ) 6yearoldb unknown
mrl__hL/’ Sire Antonius Pius Dam Miss Micky
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs William Henderson & A J Van Huyssteen
Colours Dayglo yellow, purple spots
Race Details Track Jockey
60f 16 FAIR Fri 1Jull6 1400m CLHcp Good S Naidoo
10 of 18 KENI Sat 2Aprl6  1600m CLHcp Good X Carstens
90f 14 DURB Sat 27Feb16 1300m CLHcp Good B May
70f10 KENI Sat13Febl6 1400m CLHcp Good M Winnaar
90f11 KENI Sat30Janl6 1600m CLHcp Good GV Niekerk

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $1,031,053
W&P% 16-26

Trainer Jacques Strydom
Jockey Callan Murray 122.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 19:3-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner

55 17  20/1 Luv U Babes 59kg 13.25L 1:11.71

52 7 75/1 The Wild Mistress 54kg 5.25L 1:09.55

52 6  8/1 Haizi's Daizy 54kg 7.50L 1:24.59

55 10  9/2 Eternal Winter 5%g 4.50L 1:37.91

52 9 11/2 Stone Town 52kg 0.30L 1:23.66

12 Mths 14:2-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0
Good 11:2-0-2  Soft 1:1-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 19:3-0-2

2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $187,208
W&P% 0-12

Trainer Yvette Bremner
Jockey Reserve 1 125.0kg
Win Range -

Career 17:.0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
52 10
52 2
5 1
55 2
5 9

12 Mths 13:0-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0
Good 16:0-1-0  Soft 1:0-0-1
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0
0dds Winner
25/1 Brooke's Montana 57kg 4.251 1:28.78
12/1 Tripinthemist 59kg 9.50L 1:42.11

7/1 Chasing Dreams 55kg 5.50L 1:18.72
11/2 Sea Spray 52kg 5.75L 1:27.54
20/1 Skip A Beat 59%g 9.75L 1:40.33

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400
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Race 6 Friendly City Stakes (Non-Black Type) 1800m : 11:25 pm

Prize $100,001. 1st $62,495. 2nd $19,996. 3rd $10,009. 4th $4,993. 5th $2,508.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Jet Explorer (SAF)

3. True Master (SAF)

4. Orchestrated (SAF)
5. Masterly (SAF)

6. Oh So Modus (SAF)
7. Rahvar (SAF)

8. King Of Chaos (SAF)
9. Global Express (SAF)
10. Seattle Swing (SAF)
11. All The Bids (SAF)

Race 6 Friendly City Stakes (Non-Black Type): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

Jockey

Andrew Fortune

Grant Van Niekerk

R Danielson
Lyle Hewitson
Craig Zackey
M Yeni

K Zechner

Luyolo Mxothwa

JV'd Merwe
Callan Murray

Trainer
Justin Snaith

Justin Snaith
T Laing

Justin Snaith
Renate Plessis
Renate Plessis
Dorrie Sham
Gavin Smith
Gavin Smith
Renate Plessis

Last 10
2151540570

1326504587
1409722596
s6s0531111
3722353102
1410293157
$327579s83
$363945241
3408250336
1432174722

Career
11:2-2-0

13:3-2-1
13:3-3-0
12:4-1-2
26:5-7-3
12:3-1-2
15:2-2-3
24:1-1-2
16:2-2-3
24:3-5-3

Prize
$1,559,237

$924,162
$1,456,383
$781,289
$2,791,783
$1,688,756
$3,283,055
$869,259
$737,642
$1,543,870

W%
18%

23%
23%
33%
19%
25%
13%

4%
13%
13%
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_ [} JET EXPLORER

8 year old b unknown

Sire Jet Master Dam Polar Star

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs P J & Mr H C Devine

Colours Red, black maltese cross, white cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 FAIR Fri LJull6 1600m CL Good A Domeyer
10f10 FAIR Fri13Mayl6 1600m CL Synth S Khumalo
1of7 FAIR Fri26Febl6 1800m CL Good S Khumalo
40f9  FAIR Fri18Decl5 1600m CL Good G Cheyne

12 0f 16 KENI Sat5Decl5  1100m CL Good B Fayd'herbe

52 [} TRUE MASTER

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Jet Master Dam Bushra

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs E A Braun, P S Loomes, W J C Mitchell &S J

Colours White, black spots and sleeves, white cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of10 FAIR Friljulle  1600m CL Good R Khathi
30f11 FAIR Fri27Mayl6 1400m CL Good S Khumalo
20f7  FAIR Fri15Aprl6  2001m CLHcp Good A Domeyer
60of13 FAIR FrilAprl6  1400m CLHcp Good B Fayd'herbe
50f6 DURB Sat27Febl6 2001m CLHcp Good C D Plooy

I} ORCHESTRATED

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Jay Peg Dam Symphony Of Joy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs | Jooste & Mr M J Jooste

Colours Emerald green, yellow stars, black sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

10f10 FAIR Fri10Junl6  1800m CLHcp Good R Danielson

40of 7 FAIR Fri15Aprl6  2001m CLHcp Good R Danielson

10 of 12 TURF Sat 27Febl6 2451m CLHcp Good A Marcus

90f9 TURF Tue29Decl5 2451m CL Good S Khumalo

70f9 TURF Sat 14Novl5 1800m CLHcp Good S Khumalo
I} MASTERLY

6 year old b unknown

Sire Jet Master Dam Alexandra Bi

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M De Broglio

Colours Royal blue, gold braces, royal blue sleeves, gold seams, striped cap

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $1,559,237
W&P% 18-36

Trainer Justin Snaith
Jockey Andrew Fortune 132.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1800m

Career 11:2-2-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
62 5 33/10 True Master 59kg 1.25L 1:39.54
62 3 7/1Jet Explorer 62kg 0.30L 0:09.2
62 5 Jet Explorer 62kg 0.75L 1:53.39
59 1 10/1 Night Trip 60kg 7.75L 1:38.44
59 6 50/1 Captain Alfredo S4kg 6.75L 1:04.11
Trainer Justin Snaith Barrier 4
Jockey Grant Van Niekerk 129.0kg Prizemoney $924,162

Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 23-46

Career 13:3-2-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-2-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 3 7/1 True Master 59g 1.25L 1:39.54
58 10  8/1 Ashton Park 59%g 1.00L 1:24.16
58 6  6/1 Arezzo 58kg 0.30L 2:02.77
64 2 5/1 Romeo Bravo 58kg 3.25L 1:25.25
59 1 10/1 Gifted For Glory 60kg 6.25L 0:00.
Trainer T Laing Barrier 11
Jockey R Danielson 126.0kg Prizemoney $1,456,383

Win Range 1700m - 1800m W&P% 23-46

Career 13:3-3-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1st Up 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61 4 7/2 Orchestrated 61kg 2.75L 1:53.41
58 7  6/1 Arezzo 58kg 2.25L 2:02.77
55 3 12/1 Cool Chardonnay 59kg 14.50L 2:37.79
60 11 10/1 Arch Rival 59kg L 2:36.53
58 4 5/2 Diesel Jet 58kg 10.75L 1:50.89
Trainer Justin Snaith Barrier 8
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 122.0kg Prizemoney $781,289

Win Range 1900m - 2400m W&P% 33-58

Race Details Track Jockey
60f10 FAIR Fri13Mayl6 1600m CL Synth  C Murray
14 of 15 KENI Sat 30Jan16 2801m CL Good P Strydom
50f8 KENI Sat19Decl5 2501m CLHcp Good A Delpech
30f13 FAIR Sun250ctl5 2001m CL Good KD Melo
1of8 FAIR Mon 7Sepl5 1900m CLHcp Synth A Fortune

Career 12:4-1-2 12 Mths 7:3-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-1 Track 9:4-1-2 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

58 7  8/1 Jet Explorer 62kg 2.50L 0:09.2

59 10  16/1 Ovidio 59kg 22.00L 3:01.73

54 2 6/1 Current Event 54kg 3.75L 0:00.

52 3 8/1 Stonehenge 52kg 0.50L 2:05.53

58 4 13/20 Masterly 58kg 1.00L 0:01.5
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"‘ Trainer Renate Plessis Barrier 9
)
"“1 n OH SO MODUS Jockey Craig Zackey 122.0kg Prizemoney $2,791,783
> year old b unknown Win Range 1900m - 2400m W&P% 19-58
m j _K*Lf:/’ Sire Modus Vivendi Dam Oh So Bold 9
Breeder Unknown .7 7 N0 N1
Owners MrE Strooh Career 26:5-7-3 12 Mths 21:5-7-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, red spots Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 17:2-5-2 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 6:2-1-0 Track 20:5-7-3  Trk/Dst 4:2-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9 FAIR Fri8Julle 3601m CL Soft  CZackey 55 3 6/1 Crown Of Gold 60kg 9.50L 4:01.39
70f10 FAIR Fri10Junl6  1800m CLHcp Good M Yeni 61 8 11/2 Orchestrated 61kg 5.50L 1:53.41
20f8 FAIR Fri20Mayl6 1900m CLHcp Synth  C Maujean 57 4 9/2 Zoo Biscuit 55kg 1.25L 0:05.6
20f7 FAIR Fri6Mayle  3200m CL Good R Fourie 53 4 6/4 Crown Of Gold 60kg 2.25L 3:30.71
30f6  FAIR Fri15Aprle  2400m CL Good C Maujean 58 6  8/1 Current Event 60kg 6.00L 2:31.21
- Trainer Renate Plessis Barrier 3
f
5 .y RAHVAR Jockey M Yeni 119.0kg Prizemoney $1,688,756
[« ) “4yearoldbunknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 25-50
hr. - L) Sire Var Dam Rocking And Raving J
’ Breeder Unknown PR PR 0-0. 0-0-
Owners Favour Stud (nom: Mrs Engelize Du Preez) :a ree(; g 20'301 2 22 Ncllﬂl'iézf 21 2 ;stﬂuopol.oog 0 flnd UpOZ.l(.)OOO()l
Colours White, green collar, white sleeves, green stars and cuffs, white cap, green irm U:U-0- ?o il oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
stars Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 FAIR Fri22Julle  1600m CLHcp Good M Yeni 60 2 16/10 Rahvar 60kg 2.50L 1:38.1
40f10 FAIR Fri Lull6 1600m CL Good C Zackey 57 6 12/1 True Master 59kg 2.25L 1:39.54
1of13 FAIR Fril7Junlé  1600m CLNv Synth  C Maujean 60 5 14/5 Rahvar 60kg 0.30L 0:03.9
10 of 16 KENI Sat 23Aprl6 1600m CL Good HV Hoven 58 11  50/1 Marinaresco 58kg 12.50L 1:39.76
20f12 KENI Sat9Aprl6  1600m CLHcp Good D Dillon 56 9 16/1 Paladin 55kg 0.20L 1:39.46
n KING OF CHAOS Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 6
Jockey K Zechner 119.0kg Prizemoney $3,283,055
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-47
L Sire A P Arrow Dam Icy Thunder ’ ’
’ Breeder Unknown 99 N 1.0 0-()-
Owners Miss E J Rorke & Mr J E Finlayson (FZa ree(; (} 56202 3 22 N(ljt?;il'zo 31 3 ;s;tu;la'olg 0 ﬁnd Up0,3600000
Colours Red, black band of diamonds and sleeves, quartered cap irm U:0-0- oo e ort £.1-0- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 13:2-2-3  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 12:2-2-2  Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 FAIR Sun15Mayl6 2400m CL Good K Zechner 60 3 16/1 Captain Splendid 60kg 3.25L 2:30.51
20f12 FAIR Fri22Aprl6  2001m CL Good K Zechner 60 9 22/1 Welsh Emperor 60kg 1.75L 2:03.49
70of11 FAIR FrilAprl6  1600m CL Good K Zechner 60 8 40/1 Brilliant Crimson 60kg 6.75L 1:38.32
50f12 FAIR Fri18Marl6 1600m CLHcp Good K Zechner 62 10 14/1 Eviction 52kg 3.25L 1:38.33
70f8 FAIR Fri19Febl6  1600m CLHcp Good K Zechner 58 4 7/1 Political Playboy 60kg 10.00L 1:37.1
n GLO BAI. EXPRESS Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 7
Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 116.0kg Prizemoney $869,259
7 year old ch unknown Win Range 1900m W&P% 4-17
" Sire Jet Master Dam Mink Coat J ’
gfvssgfs',\‘jl?'&"%""s”mith Career 24:1-1-2 12 Mths 20:1-1-2 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Dark green, silver stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 23:1-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f8 FAIR Fri20Mayl6 1900m CLHcp Synth S Naidoo 53 3 16/1 Zoo Biscuit 55kg 2.00L 0:05.6
6of 11 FAIR Mon 2Mayl6 1600m CLHcp Synth R Munger 59 7 8/1 Naval Intelligence 57kg 3.25L 0:03.3
30f10 FAIR Fri8Aprl6  1609m CLHcp Synth  J V Merwe 57 3 12/1King Of Indians 59kg 3.00L 0:18.3
90of11 FAIR Mon 28Marl6 1600m CL Synth M Yeni 57 7 12/1 Ochoncar 58kg 9.50L 0:05.6
40of7 FAIR Fri 26Febl6  1800m CL Good A Fortune 58 1  5/1 Jet Explorer 62kg 9.25L 1:53.39

e e
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- SEATTLE SWING
EKL,_:@ 4 year old b unknown
M Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Tuvana Silva

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs P L Booth

Colours Light blue, black spots, light blue sleeves and cap, black spots

Race Details Track Jockey

3of13 FAIR Fri8Julle  1800m CLHcp Soft  JV Merwe
40f10 FAIR Fri10Junl6  1800m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
10 of 14 FAIR  Sun 15Mayl16 2400m CL Good JV Merwe
80f12 FAIR Fri22Aprl6  2001m CL Good B Claassen
20f18 FAIR Fri15Aprl6  2001m CLHcp Good JV Merwe

&

57 R ALL THE BIDS

[« 4 Syearoldb unknown

AL/ Sire Daring Bid Dam All The Nines

Breeder Unknown

Owners Favour Stud (nom: Mrs Engelize Du Preez)

kL

Colours White, green collar, white sleeves, green stars and cuffs, white cap, green

stars

Race Details Track Jockey
1of16 FAIR Fri24Junl6  2001m CLHcp Good R Munger
40f17 FAIR Fri27Mayl6 2400m CLHcp Good M Yeni
30f14 FAIR Fri20Mayl6 1900m CLHcp Synth  C Maujean
20f14 FAIR Mon 2Mayl6 1900m CLHcp Synth  C Murray
1of17 FAIR Mon 21Marl6 1900m CLHcp Synth M Yeni

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $737,642
W&P% 13-44

Trainer Gavin Smith
Jockey J V'd Merwe 112.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2200m

Career 16:2-2-3 12 Mths 14:2-1-3 1st Up 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 16:2-2-3  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 2 16/1 Silver Image 60kg 2.50L 1:51.82
54 1 14/1 Orchestrated 61kg 4.251 1:53.41
60 13 55/1 Captain Splendid 60kg 9.75L 2:30.51
60 11  22/1 Welsh Emperor 60kg 9.00L 2:03.49
60 3 12/1 Simmering 57kg 0.20L 2:03.34
Trainer Renate Plessis Barrier 10
Jockey Callan Murray 112.0kg Prizemoney $1,543,870

Win Range 1900m - 2200m W&P% 13-46

Career 24:3-5-3 12 Mths 18:2-4-3 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-2  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 10:2-3-1  Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 16 9/1 All The Bids 57kg 0.20L 2:05.44

58 4 11/2 Dreamforest 59kg 2.25L 2:31.54
55 7 33/10 Clipperton Island 59kg 0.75L 0:27.
59 13 13/2 Mulaazem 53kg 0.50L 0:54.2

54 6  7/1All The Bids 54kg 0.20L 0:05.3
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Race 7 Racing Association Mr 78 Divided Handicap 1200m

Prize $62,016. 1st $38,760. 2nd $12,403. 3rd $6,202. 4th $3,101. 5th $1,550.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

2. Ess El Kay (SAF)
3. Acapulco (SAF)

5. Fire Dancing (SAF)
6. Peregrine King (SAF)

7. River God (SAF)

8. Armorial (SAF)

9. Atso Time (SAF)

10. Firth Of Clyde (SAF)

11. In Full Regalia (SAF)
12. Zevenastic (SAF)

13. The Captain's Cat (SAF)

16. Scuzami (SAF)
17. Sacred Ground (SAF)

Jockey

M Yeni
S Khumalo

Wayne Agrella

Kersley Ramsamy
(ab)

Luyolo Mxothwa
K Zechner

Craig Zackey
Lyle Hewitson
Andrew Fortune
Teaque Gould

R Danielson

Shannon Devoy
Stallone Naidoo

Trainer

George Uren
Yvette Bremner

Corne Spies
Duncan Mckenzie

Grant Paddock
Dorrie Sham
Corne Spies
Yvette Bremner
Alan Greeff
Alan Greeff

T Laing

Jacques Strydom
Gavin Smith

Last 10

3607150120
6508005975

000095370
6053015395

8856465223
2152353577
401x5s0094
439235318s
1545335058
022442212

5365301802

9580085009
$9008s674s

Career

17:2-1-2
13:1-0-1

16:1-1-1
15:2-0-3

14:1-3-3
17:2-3-4
20:3-3-0
15:2-1-4
12:2-2-2

9:1-5-0
18:2-4-3

17:0-0-0
13:0-1-0

Race 7 Racing Association Mr 78 Divided Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Prize

$1,087,822
$0

$81,293
$584,970

$128,785
$1,390,597
$623,659
$724,899
$591,578
$1,163,144
$657,563

$0
$0

W%

12%
8%

6%
13%

1%
12%
15%
13%
17%
11%
11%

0%
0%

P%

29%
15%

19%
33%

50%
53%
30%
47%
50%
67%
50%

0%
8%

Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
15 132

8 129
SCRATCHED
12 128

2 128

4 128
9 127
13 126
7 122
122

14 121

6 120
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
1 115
5 115
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3 ESs EL KAY

6 year old b unknown

Sire Var Dam London Fashion

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G W Uren

Colours Brown and black diamonds, red sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

30f17 FAIR Fri8Julle 1200m CLHcp Soft W Agrella

60f14 FAIRR Mon6Junl6 1200m CLHcp Synth L Mxothwa

10 of 18 FAIR  Fri 22Aprl6  1200m CLHcp Good L Mxothwa

70f10 FAIR Fri25Marl6  1000m CLHcp Good R Munger

1of9 FAIR Fril9Febl6 1200m CLHcp Good R Munger
EJ AcApuLCO

6 year old b unknown

Sire Stronghold Dam Jumeirah Beach
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Yvette Bremner & Mr E Le R Haze

Colours Brown, green and blue sash, green and blue checked sleeves, brown cap

Race Details Track Jockey

6of 14 FAIR Fri22Julle  1600m CLHcp Good L Hewitson

50f11 FAIR Fri8Julle 1400m CLHcp Soft L Mxothwa

10 of 10 FAIR  Fri 1Jull6 1600m CL Good L Hewitson

8of11 FAIR Fri27Mayl6 1400m CL Good S Naidoo

13 0f 13 FAIR Fri1Aprle  1400m CLHcp Good S Naidoo
I3 FIRE DANCING

' 5year old ch unknown

Sire National Emblem Dam Lady Afterdark
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr F N Englezakis

Colours Purple and yellow stripes, yellow sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track Jockey
150f 16 FAIR Mon 4Jullé  1000m CLHcp Synth S Khumalo
110f 12 FAIR Fri 20May16 1000m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey
18 of 18 FAIR  Fri 22Aprl6  1200m CLHcp Good C Zackey
110f 15 FAIR Fri 15Aprl6  1200m CL Good  C Zackey
90f9  VAAL Thu290ctl5 1600m CLHcp Synth  J V Merwe

I PEREGRINE KING

7 year old b unknown

- Sire King Of Kings Dam Dancing Falcon

Breeder Unknown

Owners Leno Pillay

Colours Neon green, black stars
Race Details Track Jockey
60of17 FAIR Fri8Jull6 1200m CLHcp Soft K Ramsamy
10 of 19 FAIR  Fri 27Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Good W Agrella
50f13 FAIR Sun15Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Good  F Herholdt
30f10 FAIR Fri25Marl6 1000m CLHcp Good K Ramsamy
10 of 20 FAIR Fri4Marl6 ~ 1200m CLHcp Good W Agrella

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $1,087,822
W&P% 12-29

Trainer George Uren
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 17:2-1-2 12 Mths 12:2-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 17:2-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
62 1 12/1In Full Regalia 56kg 1.50L 1:11.
54 13  45/1 Juan Two Three 59%g 4.25L 0:01.9
57 8 25/1 Black Toga 59kg 6.25L 1:09.31
57 7  6/1Thayer 57kg 4.25L 0:56.07
57 6 12/1 Thayer 57kg L 1:09.19
Trainer Yvette Bremner Barrier 8
Jockey S Khumalo 129.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-15
Career 13:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 41-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 12  18/1 Rahvar 60kg 4.50L 1:38.1
54 1 66/1 Cruzcampo 54kg 3.25L 1:25.1
54 1 45/1 True Master 59kg 13.75L 1:39.54
54 5 80/1 Ashton Park 59%g 4.751 1:24.16
61 7 40/1 Romeo Bravo 58kg 10.50L 1:25.25
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 12
Jockey Wayne Agrella 128.0kg Prizemoney $81,293
Win Range 1450m W&P% 6-19
Career 16:1-1-1 12 Mths 12:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 12 25/1 Scandal 60kg 14.00L 0:06.5
57 5 33/1 Thayer 62kg L 0:02.2
58 18 66/1 Black Toga 59kg L 1:09.31
58 8 30/1 Firing Queen 54kg 12.25L 1:10.25
58 7 10/1 Fashion Secret 57kg L 0:04.2
Trainer Duncan Mckenzie Barrier 2
Jockey Kersley Ramsamy 128.0kg Prizemoney $584,970

Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-33

Career 15:2-0-3 12 Mths 9:1-0-2  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 15:2-0-3  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

58 8 40/1 In Full Regalia 56kg 4.00L 1:11.
62 2 16/1 Armorial 55kg 5.75L 1:09.26

54 3 12/1 Percival 56kg 2.75L 1:09.48

53 5 10/1 Thayer 57kg 3.00L 0:56.07

62 17  9/2 National King 52kg 6.75L 1:07.47
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RIVER GOD

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Argonaut Dam River Divine

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Greg Bortz & Bryn Ressell

"

Colours Aquamarine, dark grey seams, aquamarine sleeves, dark grey armbands,

striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of17 FAIR Fri8Julle 1200m CLHcp Soft L Mxothwa
8of 11 FAIR Fri13Mayl6 1300m CLHcp Synth L Mxothwa
60of12 DURB Wed 24Feb16 1400m CLHcp Good M J Byleveld
40f10 FAIR Tue 26Janl6 1300m CLHcp Synth M J Byleveld
60of9 KENI Sat2Janl6  1400m CLHcp Good M J Byleveld

EJ ARMORIAL

) 4year old b unknown

Sire Kahal Dam Touch Of Nobility

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs D A Sham, Mr M D Sham & Mr & Mrs C R Stonebrid

Colours Red, gold chevron, halved sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f17 FAIR Fri8Julle 1200m CLHcp Soft K Zechner
10f19 FAIR Fri27Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Good S Khathi
50f18 FAIR Fri 22Aprl6  1400m CLHcp Good C Thabana
20f18 FAIR FrillMarl6 1400m CLHcp Good B Morgenrood
30f20 FAIR Fri4Marl6  1200m CLHcp Good T Gould

_  [EJ ATso TIME

% 5yearold ch unknown

Sire Atso Dam Story Time

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs F N Englezakis, D Fleischman & T Spies
Colours Purple and yellow stripes, yellow sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track Jockey

40f16 FAIR Fri8Jull6 1400m CLHcp Soft  CZackey

13 of 14 FAIR Mon 4Jull6  1600m CLHcp Synth S Khumalo

1of15 FAIR Fri13Mayl6 1300m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey

Upl of 11VAAL Thu 28Aprl6 1400m Clhcp Good M Thackeray

50f15 TURF Tue 19Aprl6 1200m CLHcp Good M Thackeray
FIRTH OF CLYDE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Right Approach Dam Cathay Firth

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wilgerbosdrift (pty) Ltd (nom : Mrs M Slack) & Mrs
Colours Black, scarlet cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
40f15 FAIR Fri10Junle  1000m CLHcp Good C Thabana
30f20 FAIR Sun15Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Good C Murray
90of16 FAIR Fri18Marle 1000m CLHcp Good S Naidoo
20f15 FAIR Fril2Febl6 1200m CL Good S Khumalo
30f13 FAIR Frillanl6 ~ 1000m CLHcp Good G Wright

Trainer Grant Paddock Barrier 4
Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 128.0kg Prizemoney $128,785
Win Range 1300m W&P% 7-50
Career 14:1-3-3 12 Mths 8:0-2-1 1st Up 6:0-1-2  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-2 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
62 3 16/1 In Full Regalia 56kg 4.50L 1:11.
58 6 14/1 Captains Slipper 54kg 7.25L 0:04.5
58 3 9/2 Catkin 60kg 2.00L 1:24.35
54 3 11/5 Villa Del Largo 60kg 2.75L 0:04.7
58 1  6/1 Prince Of Thieves 60kg 8.25L 1:26.33
Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 9
Jockey K Zechner 127.0kg Prizemoney $1,390,597

Win Range 1200m W&P% 12-53

Career 17:2-3-4 12 Mths 16:2-3-4 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-2-2  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-2 Track 15:2-3-4  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 2 6/1In Full Regalia 56kg 0.30L 1:11.
55 8 10/1 Armorial 55kg 2.00L 1:09.26
57 11 10/1 Bollemakiesie 54kg 2.25L 1:24.65
54 5  6/1Haizi's Daizy 54kg 1.25L 1:24.59
54 16  16/1 National King 52kg L 1:07.47
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 13
Jockey Craig Zackey 126.0kg Prizemoney $623,659

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 15-30

Career 20:3-3-0 12 Mths 17:2-3-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 11  14/1 Briar King 59%g 5.00L 1:26.23
60 5 9/2 Brave Vision 59g 14.50L 0:18.9
58 1  4/1 Atso Time 58kg 1.25L 0:05.1
60 8 Yankee Captain 55kg L
60 3 30/1 Miracle Bureau 60kg 7.00L 1:12.32
Trainer Yvette Bremner Barrier 7
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 122.0kg Prizemoney $724,899

Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 13-47

Career 15:2-1-4 12 Mths 10:1-1-3 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-3  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 15:2-1-4  Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

56 10/1 Scandal 60kg 2.50L 0:58.98

59 2 8/1 Pacyano 58kg 2.75L 1:09.71

59 9  7/1 Velvet Verona 58kg 3.25L 0:57.59

60 5  4/1 Brave Vision 57kg 0.50L 1:08.29

59 8 12/1 Fort Ozark 59kg 1.50L 0:56.46
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2 EEYIN FULL REGALIA

i+ Syearold b unknown

i
HIRAY

- J]r’l Sire Jay Peg Dam Lauren B'

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P J Louwrens & Mr CJ Lensley & Ms E L La Grang

Colours White, kingfisher and red hoops, white sleeves, red cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of17 FAIR Fri8Julle 1200m CLHcp Soft A Domeyer
50f15 FAIR Fri10Junl6  1000m CLHcp Good A Fortune
40f19 FAIR Fri27Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Good T Gould
30f10 KENI Tue3Novl5 1200m CLHcp Good G Wright
30f8 DURB Wed 210ct15 1300m CLHcp Good G Wright

&

&7 [P ZEVENASTIC

{ ] 3 year old ch unknown

kL

xj_ " Sire Rebel King Dam Seven Veils

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs A C Greeff

Colours White, emerald maltese cross, emerald and white striped sleeves,

emerald cap, white peak
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 13 FAIR  Fri 8Julle 1400m CL Soft T Gould
20f9  FAIR Fri24Junl6  1200m CL Good T Gould
20f10 FAIR Fri3Junle  1000m CL Good T Gould
40f10 FAIR Sun15Mayl6 1200m CL Good T Gould
40f10 FAIR Fri15Aprl6  1200m CL Good T Gould

THE CAPTAIN'S CAT

5 year old b unknown

" Sire Captain Al Dam Burmese

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs | Jooste & Mr M J Jooste

Colours Emerald green, yellow stars, black sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f17 FAIR Fri8Julle 1200m CLHcp Soft R Danielson
30f16 FAIR Mon 6Junl6 1200m CLHcp Synth  C Murray
60of 16 FAIR Fri8Aprl6  1006m CLHcp Synth R Danielson
50f12 FAIR Mon 21Marl6 1300m CLHcp Synth R Danielson
30f12 FAIR Tue 1Marl6 1300m CLHcp Synth W Agrella

SCUZAMI

5 year old b unknown

" Sire Windrush Dam Liste Secrete

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J V A Strydom

Colours Orange, emerald green maltese cross, emerald green sleeves, halved cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f11 FAIR Fri15Jull6  1200m CLNv Synth S Devoy
80of 12 GREY Fri22Aprl6  2001m CLHcp Synth M Ntuli
11 0f 12 GREY Wed 13Aprl6 1400m CLHcp Synth  C Storey
12 of 17 GREY Wed 30Marl6 1600m CLHcp Good Reserve
8of 11 GREY Wed 16Marl6 1400m CLHcp Synth  C Storey

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $591,578
W&P% 17-50

Trainer Alan Greeff
Jockey Andrew Fortune 122.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 12:2-2-2 12 Mths 6:1-0-2  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-2  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 18  7/1In Full Regalia 56kg 0.30L 1:11.
56 11  5/1 Scandal 60kg 3.25L 0:58.98
57 5  25/1 Armorial 55kg 2.75L 1:09.26
59 8  6/1 Imperial Guard 60kg 2.75L 1:13.87
54 4 40/1 Kirumbo 60kg 1.50L 1:18.94
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 14
Jockey Teaque Gould 121.0kg Prizemoney $1,163,144

Win Range 1000m W&P% 11-67

Career 9:1-5-0 12 Mths 9:1-5-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-5-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-5-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-5-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 7 20/1 O Tamara 58kg 11.25L 1:26.65
58 3 6/1 Green Lantern 55kg 0.75L 1:11.34
58 6  7/2 Rock Deejay 58kg 1.25L 0:59.52
58 9  66/1 Oomph 60kg 8.00L 1:09.62
60 4 10/1 Oomph 60kg 8.00L 1:10.49
Trainer T Laing Barrier 6
Jockey R Danielson 120.0kg Prizemoney $657,563

Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-50

Career 18:2-4-3 12 Mths 13:1-1-3 1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 13:1-3-0  Dist 6:0-1-2 Track 18:2-4-3  Trk/Dst 6:0-1-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 11  14/1In Full Regalia 56kg 3.00L 1:11.
57 13 16/1 Over Budget 59kg 4.25L 0:25.6
58 5  7/1 Leodocus 61kg 3.25L 0:09.8
56 7  4/1 Velvet Verona 58kg 4.00L 0:06.
59 3 6/1 Fashion Scout 60kg 1.25L 0:05.3
Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 1
Jockey Shannon Devoy 115.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 17:0-0-0 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

57 4 100/1 Struben 59kg 16.25L 0:06.

52 10 125/1 Go Direct 60kg 13.00L 0:05.

52 10 125/1 Tripandie 63kg 15.50L 0:01.6

5 7 Royal Master 52kg 9.25L 1:36.95
52 7 Last Tiger 60kg 6.25L 0:03.8
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- &l SACRED GROUND

" 6yearold b unknown

Sire Toreador Dam Bally Tara

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs L G Adams & S Appanna

Colours Navy blue, gold star, white sleeves, gold cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f15 FAIR Mon 2Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Synth W Kennedy
150f 18 FAIR Fri 15Aprl6  1200m CLHcp Good

12 0f 13 FAIR  Mon 22Feb16 1000m CLHcp Synth  C Thabana
80of16 FAIR Fri5Febl6 ~ 1200m CLHcp Soft S Naidoo
60f12 FAIR Fri27Novl5 1300m CLHcp Synth G V Niekerk

Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 5

Jockey Stallone Naidoo 115.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-8

Career 13:0-1-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

52 7 40/1 On My Wits Alone 59kg 3.50L 0:06.1
50 7 40/1 Flicker 58kg 9.00L 1:10.03

49 7 16/1 Skrik Vir Niks 54kg 9.75L 0:05.2

52 12 25/1 Fly Me Over 58kg 7.50L 1:08.6

53 1  7/2 Captains Slipper 57kg 6.00L 0:01.6
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Race 8 Book A Table At Our Next Raceday 0413721859 Fm 76 Handicap (F

& M) 1000m

Prize §72,025. 1st $45,007. 2nd $14,410. 3rd $7,205. 4th $3,602. 5th $1,801.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Wolverina (SAF)

3. A P Ikhaja (SAF)

4. Natural Tan (SAF)

5. Pipette (SAF)

6. Tony The Rebel (SAF)
7. Emerald Rose (SAF)
8. Thornbird (SAF)

9. Sorbonne (SAF)

11. Killala (SAF)

12. Lecture's Luck (SAF)
13. Red Hot Lady (SAF)
14. Chapel Queen (SAF)

15. Supa-u (SAF)

16. Glittering Jet (SAF)
17. Legal Force (SAF)
18. Nomvula (SAF)

Jockey
Craig Zackey

Ryan Munger
Teaque Gould

S Khumalo

R Danielson
Luyolo Mxothwa
Lyle Hewitson
M Yeni

JV'd Merwe
K Zechner
Shannon Devoy

Kersley Ramsamy
(a6)

Eldin Webber
Stallone Naidoo
Charles Ndlovu
Callan Murray

Trainer
Corne Spies

Corne Spies

Alan Greeff
Yvette Bremner
Gavin Smith
Duncan Mckenzie
Yvette Bremner
Alan Greeff

Gavin Smith
Dorrie Sham
Jacques Strydom
Duncan Mckenzie

Duncan Mckenzie
Gavin Smith
Jacques Strydom
Corne Spies

Last 10
0844130436

0201550217
9221244

9326124321
0070016082
$904s87639
7131003580
7214285082

133273

5000s0s715
006966945
806012422

4005059001
s00s00s885
0s000s0s12
0060048258

Career
22:5-1-2

20:3-2-2

7:1-3-0
18:3-5-3
19:2-1-0
13:1-1-2
10:2-0-2
17:1-4-0

6:1-1-3
9:2-0-0
15:1-0-1
10:1-3-0

9:1-0-0
8:0-0-0
10:1-1-0
23.0-2-1

Prize
$1,166,977

$1,294,104
$731,760
$1,443,069
$632,552
$0
$1,043,289
$707,898

$703,697
$0
$0
$970,039

$527,758
$0
$0
$137,775

:12:35 am

W% P%

Bar Wgt
23% 36% 6

133

SCRATCHED

15% 35% 11
14% 57% 2
17% 61% 12
11% 16%

8% 31%
20% 40% 18

6% 29% 16

128
126
126

8 122

121
121
121

SCRATCHED

17% 8% 1
2% 22% 10

1% 13% 15
10% 40% 7

11% 11% 3
0% 0% 14
10% 20% 4
0% 13% 17

Race 8 Book A Table At Our Next Raceday 0413721859 Fm 76 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet
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- [} WOLVERINA

' 5year old b unknown

Sire Captain Al Dam Wolfista

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr F N Englezakis

Colours Purple and yellow stripes, yellow sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10 0f 16 FAIR Mon 4Julleé  1000m CLHcp Synth R Munger

80f16 FAIR Fri3Junle  1000m CL Good T Gould

40f12 FAIR Fri20Mayl6 1000m CLHcp Synth R Munger

40f12 FAIR Fri22Aprl6  1000m CL Good T Gould

10f18 FAIR Mon 18Aprl6 1000m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey
EJ A P IKHAJA

4 year old ch unknown
Sire A P Answer Dam Lower House
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr T Spies

Colours Emerald and lime green quartered diagonally, lime green sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
110f 16 FAIR  Fri 1Julle 1400m CLHcp Good C Zackey
20f11 FAIR Fri10Junl6  1400m CL Good C Zackey
10 of 18 FAIR  Fri 27May16 1200m CLHcp Good C Zackey
10f18 FAIR Fri20Mayl6 1300m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey
50f15 FAIR Mon2Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey

I3 NATURAL TAN

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Kildonan Dam Sunbed

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd (Nom: Mrs M Slack)
Colours Black, scarlet cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
90f14 FAIR Tue1Marle 1200m CLHcp Synth M J Byleveld
20f12 FAIR Fri22Jan16  1200m CLHcp Good R Munger
20f14 FAIR Fri27Novl5 1000m CLNv Synth G Cheyne
10f18 FAIR Fri300ctl5 1000m CLMd Good G Cheyne
20f9  FAIR Fri25Sepl5 1200m CLMd Synth G Cheyne
& | PIPETTE

[« 4 6yearold ch unknown
'm}j,_. Jf’l Sire Judpot Dam Thin Air

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs J Peskens

Colours White, purple stars
Race Details Track Jockey
90f17 FAIR Frillulle  1200m CL Good S Naidoo
30f15 FAIR Mon2Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Synth S Khumalo
20f18 FAIR Mon 18Aprl6 1000m CLHcp Synth L Hewitson
60of 15 FAIR Fri25Marl6  1000m CLHcp Good S Khumalo
1of14 FAIR Fri4Marle ~ 1200m CLHcp Good S Khumalo

Win Range 1200m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $1,166,977
W&P% 23-36

Trainer Corne Spies
Jockey Craig Zackey 133.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 22:5-1-2 12 Mths 18:3-0-2 1st Up 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 13 20/1 Scandal 60kg 7.50L 0:06.5
52 14  33/1 Bella Spumante 56kg 3.75L 0:58.46
56 11  8/1 Thayer 62kg 7.50L 0:02.2
51 7 12/1Villa Del Largo 61kg 1.00L 0:57.57
62 13 7/2 Wolverina 62kg 0.50L 0:04.1
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 11
Jockey Ryan Munger 128.0kg Prizemoney $1,294,104

Win Range 800m - 1400m W&P% 15-35

Career 20:3-2-2 12 Mths 16:2-2-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:2-2-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
62 14 13/2 Brooke's Montana 57kg 11.50L 1:28.78
54 5 16/1 Purely Atomic S4kg 1.25L 1:27.92
57 11  8/1 The Wild Mistress 54kg 4.25L 1:09.55
60 17  25/1 AP Ikhaja 60kg 1.00L 0:19.4
61 6  8/1Typhoon Tess 60kg 3.00L 0:06.8
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 2
Jockey Teaque Gould 126.0kg Prizemoney $731,760

Win Range 1000m W&P% 14-57

Career 7:1-3-0 12 Mths 7:1-3-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-3-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 7 2/1Silvan Jazz 62kg 3.25L 0:12.9
59 2 4/1 Summer Cruise 59%g 3.25L 1:07.93
59 6  9/2 Summer Cruise 59%g 0.30L 0:02.
59 16  4/1 Natural Tan 59kg 2.25L 0:58.47
60 4  4/1 Brooke's Montana 60kg 2.00L 0:16.4
Trainer Yvette Bremner Barrier 12
Jockey S Khumalo 126.0kg Prizemoney $1,443,069

W&P% 17-61

Career 18:3-5-3 12 Mths 12:2-3-2 1st Up 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-4-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 7:2-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 18:3-5-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

59 9 75/1 Clear Sailing 59%g 6.25L 1:13.21
59 8 17/10 Typhoon Tess 60kg 1.00L 0:06.8

55 14 12/1 Wolverina 62kg 0.50L 0:04.1
58 1  5/1 Velvet Verona 64kg 3.75L 0:55.92
58 4 5/2 Pipette 58kg 1.00L 1:07.85
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I3 TONY THE REBEL

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Rebel King Dam Florida Sun
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Tony Zackey
Colours Blue, silver stars

"

Race Details Track Jockey

16 0of 16 FAIR Fri15Jull6 ~ 1200m CLHcp Synth S Khathi
150f16 FAIR FrilJulle  1400m CLHcp Good R Khathi
70f18 FAIR Fri 20Mayl6 1300m CLHcp Synth R Danielson
110f 15 FAIR  Mon 2May16 1200m CLHcp Synth R Munger
110f19 FAIR Fri8Aprle  1006m CL Synth  J V Merwe

® | EMERALD ROSE

' 44 4yearold b unknown
o Sire Antonius Pius Dam Bound For Glory
" Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr K P Truter
Colours White, blue v bib, blue sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f13 FAIR Sun15Mayl6 1000m CLHcp Good E Webber
120f 19 FAIR Fri8Aprl6 ~ 1006m CL Synth S Naidoo
40f14 FAIR Fri4Marle  1200m CLHcp Good W Agrella
80f10 FAIR Mon 28Decl5 1200m CLHcp Good R Khathi
70f13 KENI Sat310ctl5 1200m CLHcp Good D Dillon
o,
[} THORNBIRD
4 year old gr unknown
- Sire Fort Wood Dam Rose Gypsy
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr M C Gerber
Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f16 FAIR Fri 1Jull6 1400m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
1of16 FAIR Mon 2Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Synth  C Murray
30f18 FAIR Fri15Aprl6  1400m CLHcp Good S Khumalo
1of7 FAIR Fri4Marle  1000m CLMd Good S Khumalo
110f 12 KENI Wed 13Jan16 1600m CLMd Good C D Plooy

' |EN SORBONNE

[« 4 6yearoldbunknown
wH LS Sire King Of Kings Dam La Boutique

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P J Louwrens

Colours White, kingfisher and red hoops, white sleeves, red cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f16 FAIR Fri15Julle  1200m CLHcp Synth K Ramsamy
20f20 FAIR Fri27Mayl6 1000m CLHcp Good K Ramsamy
10f18 FAIR Fri6Mayl6e  1000m CLHcp Good K Ramsamy
40f18 FAIR Mon 18Aprl6 1000m CLHcp Synth  Reserve
20f18 FAIR FrilAprle  1200m CLHcp Good K Ramsamy

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $632,552
W&P% 11-16

Trainer Gavin Smith
Jockey R Danielson 122.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 19:2-1-0 12 Mths 15:1-1-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 17 35/1 Folk Law 60kg 14.75L 0:11.2
59 4 20/1 Aquinata 57kg 16.50L 1:27.63
59 14  20/1 A P Ikhaja 60kg 3.50L 0:19.4
59 14  10/1 Typhoon Tess 60kg 5.25L 0:06.8
60 17  16/1 Silvan Jazz 59%g 7.50L 0:05.5
Trainer Duncan Mckenzie Barrier 9
Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 121.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-31
Career 13:1-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50 13  75/1 Summer Cruise 52kg 6.75L 0:56.3
57 10 33/1 Silvan Jazz 5%g 8.75L 0:05.5
60 3 7/1Tony The Rebel 56kg 4.75L 1:07.45
59 10  5/1 Night Out 58kg 10.25L 1:10.49
55 12 12/1 Pearl Oyster Bay 54kg 4.25L 1:12.37
Trainer Yvette Bremner Barrier 18
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 121.0kg Prizemoney $1,043,289
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 20-40
Career 10:2-0-2 12 Mths 10:2-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 12 7/1 Brooke's Montana 57kg 5.25L 1:28.78
57 6 10/1 Thornbird 57kg 0.20L 0:11.2
59 4 11/2 Rippit Whippet 56kg 1.50L 1:24.82
58 2 16/10 Thornbird 58kg 1.75L 0:56.22
60 12  25/1 Belle Of Croom 60kg 11.25L 1:42.22
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 16
Jockey M Yeni 121.0kg Prizemoney $707,898
Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-29
Career 17:1-4-0 12 Mths 12:1-4-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-4-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 4 16/1 Folk Law 60kg 4.75L 0:11.2
58 7  2/1 Zanzibar Beat 55kg 1.25L 0:57.45
55 3 11/2 Sorbonne 55kg 1.25L 0:58.28
54 3 14/1 Wolverina 62kg 4.75L 0:04.1
55 5 16/1 Cherry Orchard 60kg 1.75L 1:11.35
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KILLALA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dan De Lago Dam Ballina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J G Gomes & L De Lange & Mrs Elrene Van Ant
Colours Royal blue, red and white hooped sleeves, royal blue cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
lof11 FAIR Fri8Julle ~ 1000m CLMd Soft  JV Merwe
3of8 FAIR Fri3junle  1000m CL Good JV Merwe
30f9 FAIR Fri13Mayl6 1200m CLMd Synth  J V Merwe
20f9 FARR Fri6Mayl6  1000m CLMd Good JV Merwe
70f8 FAIR Fri15Aprl6  1200m CLMd Good JV Merwe
1
LECTURE'S LUCK

5 year old b unknown

Sire Lecture Dam Lulu's Luck
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A L A Crabbia

Colours Black, red maltese cross and sleeves, red cap, black peak

Race Details Track Jockey
50f18 FAIR Fri24Junl6  1200m CLHcp Good S Khathi
110f 15 FAIR Fri17Junl6  1000m CLHcp Synth S Khathi
13 of 18 FAIR  Fri 27Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Good R Munger
10 of 13 FAIR  Sun 15May16 1000m CLHcp Good K Zechner
110f15 FAIR Fri23Janl5  1200m CLHcp Good S Fortune

= FE] RED HOT LADY

' W 4yearold b unknown

L Sire Warm White Night Dam True Red
Breeder Unknown
Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr J V A Strydom), Mrs
Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 17 FAIR  Mon 28Mar16 1300m CLHcp Synth S Devoy

11 0of 14 FAIR Tue 1Marl6 1200m CLHcp Synth S Devoy
60f10 FAIR Fri19Febl6 1400m CL Good A Andrews
90f14 FAIR Fri12Febl6  1600m CLHcp Good R Danielson
60f12 FAIR Fri5Febl6 ~ 1400m CLHcp Soft W Agrella

-

£7 [ CHAPEL QUEEN

‘,_ ) 4 year old b unknown
|

Sire King's Chapel Dam Come Dancing

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G S Perkins, | Jaynarayan, Sanjeev Ramsewak
Colours Dayglo yellow, navy stars and sleeves, dayglo yellow cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80f13 GREY Fri19Febl6 1000m CLHcp Synth

11 0of 15 SCOT Sun 24Jan16 1000m CLHcp Soft S Veale
60f11 GREY Sun10Janl6 1000m CLHcp Synth A Delpech
12 of 15 SCOT Sun 6Decl5  1000m CLHcp Good T Godden
1of12 GREY Sun8Novl5 1000m CLMd Synth A Marcus

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $703,697
W&P% 17-83

Trainer Gavin Smith
Jockey J V'd Merwe 115.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 6:1-1-3 12 Mths 6:1-1-3  1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-2 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-1-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

60 14 15/8 Killala 60kg 2.50L 0:58.71

55 6 13/2 Candy Crush 54kg 1.75L 1:00.2

60 4 7/2 Hurricane Shelley 60kg 3.25L 0:02.3

60 8 11/2Silva Key 60kg 0.20L 0:57.67

60 4 Beataboutthebush 60kg 10.75L 1:10.49

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 22-22

Trainer Dorrie Sham
Jockey K Zechner 115.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1207m

Career 9:22-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 10 50/1 Luv U Babes 59%g 1.50L 1:11.71
58 17  75/1 Portrait 59g 4.50L 0:04.
54 10  45/1 The Wild Mistress 54kg 8.75L 1:09.55
51 9 50/1 Summer Cruise 52kg 7.75L 0:56.3
54 10/1 Shauntrel 60kg 10.50L 1:07.86
Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 15
Jockey Shannon Devoy 115.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-13
Career 15:1-0-1 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 10 40/1 Chasing Angels 55kg 5.25L 0:06.5
56 2 40/1 Silvan Jazz 62kg 3.75L 0:12.9
56 7 66/1 Cup Cake 60kg 5.75L 1:24.27
59 8 33/1 Eternal Winter 5%g 9.75L 1:37.91
60 8  6/1 AP lkhaja59kg 10.75L 1:23.17
Trainer Duncan Mckenzie Barrier 7
Jockey Kersley Ramsamy 115.0kg Prizemoney $970,039
Win Range 1000m W&P% 10-40
Career 10:1-3-0 12 Mths 10:1-3-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 8 25/1 Miss Nightingale 60kg 5.25L 0:04.4
54 13  16/1 Aldric 57kg 18.25L 0:57.67
58 3 11/2 Quintella 58kg 3.75L 0:05.4
52 10  25/1 Burrwood 59kg 8.50L 0:57.94
59 7 2/5Chapel Queen 59%g 2.25L 0:013
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SUPA-U

" 4year old b unknown

Breeder Unknown

Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Solar Voyager

Owners Mr T B B Kelly & Mesdames E A P Myer, G L Watersto

Colours Green and white stripes, white sleeves, green armband and cuffs, striped

cap
Race Details
40f18 FAIR Fri24Junle  1200m CLHcp
14 of 16 FAIR Fri3Junl6 ~ 1000m CLHcp

10 of 16 FAIR Mon 2Mayl6 1200m CLHcp
10 of 15 VAAL Thu 18Feb16 1200m CLHcp
50f13 VAAL Thu28Jan16 1400m CLHcp

P

_ ] GLITTERING JET

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Jet Master Dam Fiery Flier
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs P J & Mr H C Devine

"

Colours Red, black maltese cross, white cap

Race Details

13 0f 13 FAIR Fri160ctl5  1300m CLHcp

13 of 14 FAIR Fri4Sepl5  1600m CLHcp

12 0f 13 FAIR Fri 8Mayl5  1600m CLHcp

110f 16 FAIR Fri1Mayl5 1800m CLHcp

80f13 FAIR Fril6lanl5  1200m CLHcp
LEGAL FORCE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Windrush Dam Legal Wise
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J V A Strydom

"

Colours Orange, emerald green maltese cross, emerald green sleeves, halved cap

Race Details
15 0f 17 FAIR
13 of 18 FAIR

Fri22Julle 1000m CLHcp
Fri 20Mayl6 1300m CLHcp
110f16 FAIR Mon 2Mayl6 1200m CLHcp
150f19 FAIR Fri8Aprle  1006m CL

10 of 10 DURB Tue 28Jull5 1000m CLHcp

NOMVULA

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Right Approach Dam Dream Goddess
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr T Spies

"

Colours Emerald and lime green quartered diagonally, lime green sleeves and cap

Race Details

11 of 18 FAIR
10 of 16 FAIR
60f20 FAIR
11 of 17 FAIR
12 of 13 FAIR

Fri 24Junl6
Fri 3Junl6

Fri 27May16
Fri 20May16
Sun 15Mayl16

1200m CLHcp
1000m CLHcp
1000m CLHcp
1200m CLHcp
1000m CLHcp

Track
Good
Good
Synth
Good
Good

Track
Synth
Synth
Synth
Synth
Synth

Track
Good
Synth
Synth
Synth
Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Synth
Good

Jockey

E Webber
E Webber
E Webber
C Maujean
C Maujean

Jockey
JV Merwe
S Fortune
S Fortune
S Khumalo
JV Merwe

Jockey

C Bantam

E Webber

B Claassen
E Webber

K Neisius

Jockey

M Thackeray
C Murray

C Zackey

R Munger

C Murray

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $527,758
W&P% 11-11

Trainer Duncan Mckenzie
Jockey Eldin Webber 115.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 9:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
53 11
57 17
54 12
54 7
5 4

12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0
Good 8:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0
0dds Winner
50/1 Luv U Babes 59kg 0.50L 1:11.71
40/1 Just Too Early 60kg 7.25L 0:59.48
66/1 Thornbird 57kg 9.50L 0:11.2
33/1 By Jove 58kg 9.25L 1:10.19
40/1 Princess Pearl 55kg 7.50L 1:21.47

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0

Trainer Gavin Smith
Jockey Stallone Naidoo 115.0kg
Win Range -

Career 8:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.

12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0
Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0
0dds Winner
54 3 25/1 Starstepper 58kg 10.75L 0:07.1
50 17 66/1 The White Flower 53kg 9.00L 0:18.2
56 33/1 Rose And Crown 58kg 7.25L 0:04.1
56 20/1 Foam Party 57kg 7.50L 0:05.
59 20/1 O Jallad 56kg 7.25L 0:09.1

2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 10-20

Trainer Jacques Strydom
Jockey Charles Ndlovu 115.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 10:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
49 18
50 1

12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0
Good 7:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0
0dds Winner

75/1 Restless Road 60kg 10.00L 0:59.33
50/1 A P Ikhaja 60kg 6.25L 0:19.4

59 14  70/1 Thornbird 57kg 12.25L 0:11.2

57 6 70/1 Silvan Jazz 5%g 13.00L 0:05.5

59 10/1 Bold Var 60kg 17.25L 0:59.91

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $137,775
W&P% 0-13

Trainer Corne Spies
Jockey Callan Murray 115.0kg
Win Range -

Career 23:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
53 2
5 5
54 20
55 17
50 11

12 Mths 18:0-1-0 1st Up 4:0-1-1
Good 11:0-1-0  Soft 3:0-1-1
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:0-1-0
0dds Winner

12/1 Luv U Babes 59kg 8.25L 1:11.71
16/1 Just Too Early 60kg 4.50L 0:59.48
14/1 Zanzibar Beat 55kg 4.25L 0:57.45
20/1 Just Lucky 55kg 7.50L 0:03.3

75/1 Summer Cruise 52kg 10.50L 0:56.3

2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400
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Race 9 Next Fairview Race Meeting Is Friday 01 Aug Fm 76 Handicap (F &

M) 1000m

Prize §72,025. 1st $45,007. 2nd $14,410. 3rd $7,205. 4th $3,602. 5th $1,801.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. La Rebel (SAF)
2. Red Heart (SAF)
3. Night Out (SAF)

4, Mystic Express (SAF)

5. Folk Law (IRE)

6. Seventh Circle (SAF)

1. Cuveo (SAF)

9. Argo's Jewel (SAF)
10. Lady Willow (SAF)

11. Intisara (SAF)

13. Black Jade (SAF)

14. lwannabe (SAF)

16. Rocking Donna (SAF)

17. Juniper (SAF)
18. Bizzy Peg (SAF)

Race 9 Next Fairview Race Meeting Is Friday 01 Aug Fm 76 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

Jockey

Lyle Hewitson
Craig Zackey
Charles Ndlovu
Andrew Fortune
S Khumalo
Callan Murray
JV'd Merwe

Shannon Devoy
M Yeni
Ryan Munger

K Zechner
Eldin Webber

Grant Van Niekerk

Teaque Gould

Trainer

Yvette Bremner
Corne Spies

Alan Greeff

Alan Greeff
Yvette Bremner
Duncan Mckenzie
Gavin Smith

A Wilmot
Corne Spies
Corne Spies

Dorrie Sham
Duncan Mckenzie

Gavin Smith
Corne Spies
Jacques Strydom

Last 10
0223057023
802475912
054s1s1
0378462235
1502656752
$625058285
010959351

099505191
005041
0192537s0s

0s78s855s5
$6004s6807

s00s001250
0077000013
0070065358

Career
14:1-5-4
8:1-2-0
5:2-0-0
17:1-2-3
12:2-2-0
16:2-3-1
8:2-0-1

10:2-0-0
6:1-0-0
91-1-1

10:1-1-0
15:2-0-2

14:1-1-0
18:1-0-1
20:2-0-1

Prize
$787,679
$888,518
$760,233
$419,146
$633,838
$665,515
$912,742

$350,825
$428,258
$670,062

$0
$0

$496,318
$524,096
$68,113

W%

7%
13%
40%

6%
17%
13%
25%

20%
17%
11%

10%
13%

7%
6%
10%

P%
71%
38%
40%
35%
33%
38%
38%

20%
17%
33%

20%
27%

14%
11%
15%

Bar Wgt
10 135
18 135

8 131
5 131
17 130
1 123
6 122
SCRATCHED
7 116
15 115
2 115
SCRATCHED
11 115

3 115
SCRATCHED

13 115
16 115
14 115
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LA REBEL

4 year old b unknown

Sire Rebel King Dam La Dazzle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Optima Trust (nom: Mrs V Fenix)

Colours Red and yellow hoops, black sleeves, red seams, black cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

110f17 FAIR FrilJulle  1200m CL Good L Mxothwa

20f16 FAIR Fri3Junle  1000m CL Good L Mxothwa

20f18 FAIR Fri27Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Good L Mxothwa

30f19 FAIR Fri8Aprle  1006m CL Synth L Mxothwa

10 of 14 FAIR  Fri 26Febl6  1200m CL Good K Zechner
. A RED HEART

' 4year old b unknown

Sire Trippi Dam Red Growler

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs F N Englezakis, A J Van Huyssteen & F Van W
Colours Purple and yellow stripes, yellow sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track Jockey

8of11 FAIR Fril5ulle  1200m CLNv Synth  C Zackey

14 of 17 FAIR  Fri 1Jull6 1200m CL Good C Zackey

20f16 FAIR Mon 6Junl6 1200m CLHcp Synth S Khumalo

40f16 FAIR Fri3Junle  1000m CL Good C Murray

70f10 VAAL Thu7Aprl6  1000m CLHcp Good C Zackey
EJ NIGHT ouT

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Right Approach Dam She's Game

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd (Nom: Mrs M Slack)
Colours Black, scarlet cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
120f 17 FAIR FrilJullé ~ 1200m CL Good T Gould
50f18 FAIR Fri27Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Good C Ndlovu
40f19 FAIR Fri8Aprl6 ~ 1006m CL Synth  C Ndlovu
10f10 FAIR Mon 28Decl5 1200m CLHcp Good T Gould
10f10 FAIR Sun250ctl5 1200m CLMd Good C Ndlovu

0 [ MYSTIC EXPRESS

5 year old b unknown

Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Lapis Lazuli

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wicklow Partnership (nom: Mr R C B Price)
Colours Orange, yellow chevron, orange sleeves, yellow cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
110f16 FAIR Fri3junle  1000m CL Good C Ndlovu
30f18 FAIR Fri27Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Good A Fortune
70f13 FAIR Sun 15Mayl6 1000m CLHcp Good A Domeyer
80of15 FAIR Fril5Aprl6  1200m CL Good C Ndlovu
40f10 FAIR Fri18Marl6 1000m CL Good A Domeyer

Trainer Yvette Bremner Barrier 10
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 135.0kg Prizemoney $787,679
Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-71
Career 14:1-5-4 12 Mths 11:0-4-3 1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-4-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:1-4-4  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 17  33/1 Clear Sailing 59%g 7.25L 1:13.21
525 33/1 Bella Spumante 56kg 0.20L 0:58.46
59 5 10/1 The Wild Mistress 54kg 1.25L 1:09.55
57 5 5/1Silvan Jazz 59kg 3.25L 0:05.5
55 10  25/1 Double Whammy 60kg 6.25L 1:10.83
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 18
Jockey Craig Zackey 135.0kg Prizemoney $888,518

Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-38

Career 8:1-2-0 12 Mths 81-2-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 1  9/4 Struben 59kg 11.00L 0:06.
58 6 14/1 Clear Sailing 59kg 9.75L 1:13.21
59 1  2/1 Over Budget 59g 0.75L 0:25.6
52 10  33/1 Bella Spumante 56kg 0.25L 0:58.46
59 4 15/2 Gun Fighter 59g 3.50L 0:57.33
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 8
Jockey Charles Ndlovu 131.0kg Prizemoney $760,233
Win Range 1200m W&P% 40-40
Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 16  25/1 Clear Sailing 59%g 7.25L 1:13.21
59 15  7/2 The Wild Mistress 54kg 3.25L 1:09.55
60 11  11/2 Silvan Jazz 59%g 3.50L 0:05.5
58 2 7/1 Night Out 58kg 1.50L 1:10.49
59 2 5/2Night Out 5%g 0.50L 1:12.3
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 5
Jockey Andrew Fortune 131.0kg Prizemoney $419,146
Win Range 1800m W&P% 6-35
Career 17:1-2-3 12 Mths 12:0-2-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-2-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 15 55/1 Bella Spumante 56kg 4.50L 0:58.46
60 2 14/1 The Wild Mistress 54kg 2.25L 1:09.55

55 8 40/1 Summer Cruise 52kg 6.25L 0:56.3
57 10 16/1 Firing Queen 54kg 8.75L 1:10.25
55 3 8/1 Blizzard Belle 58kg 3.25L 0:57.51
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I FoLk LAw

4 year old b unknown

Sire Arcano Dam Oh Nellie

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd (Nom: Mrs M Slack)
Colours Black, scarlet cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
1of16 FAIR Fri15Jull6  1200m CLHcp Synth S Khumalo
14 0f 19 FAIR Fri8Aprl6  1006m CL Synth S Khumalo
20f14 FAIR Tue IMarl6 1200m CLHcp Synth KD Melo
6of 7 KENI Wed 6Janl6 1000m CLHcp Good  C Orffer
50f8 KENI Sat19Decl5 1000m CLHcp Good  C Orffer

£7 | SEVENTH CIRCLE

‘,_ ) 5 year old b unknown
|

Sire Seventh Rock Dam Millvale

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G S Perkins, | Jaynarayan, Sanjeev Ramsewak
Colours Dayglo yellow, navy stars and sleeves, dayglo yellow cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f18 FAIR Mon 18Aprl6 1000m CLHcp Synth K Ramsamy
20f19 FAIR Fri8Aprl6  1006m CL Synth K Ramsamy
50f10 FAIR Fri18Marl6 1000m CL Good K Ramsamy
13 of 14 FAIR  Fri 26Feb16 ~ 1400m CLHcp Good R Khathi
50f9 FAIR Fri8Janl6  1000m CLHcp Synth  F Naude

|3 cuveo

3 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Fairy Song

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Suven Govender, Peter Haripersad, K N Naido
Colours Red, green star, red sleeves, yellow cuffs and cap, green stars

"

Race Details Track Jockey

16 of 16 FAIR  Fri 1Jull6 1400m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
10of17 FAIR Fri24Junl6 1200m CL Good JV Merwe
10 of 15 FAIR  Fri10Junl6  1400m CL Good JV Merwe
90f20 FAIR Fri27Mayl6 1000m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
50f18 FAIR Fri6Mayl6 ~ 1000m CLHcp Good JV Merwe

—

_ [FJ ARGO'S JEWEL

4 year old b unknown

Sire Argonaut Dam Barahin's Jewel

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs E L Grundlingh, A Puggia & R B Staffen

Colours Green and red quartered, green and red halved sleeves, white cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 15 FAIR  Mon 2May16 1200m CLHcp Synth B Vlooh
90f19 FAIR Fri8Aprl6  1006m CL Synth B Vlooh
90f13 FAIR Mon 22Feb16 1000m CLHcp Synth W Agrella
50f8 FAIR Fri5Feble  1000m CL Good JV Merwe
10 of 10 FAIR  Mon 28Decl5 1200m CLHcp Good B Vlooh

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $633,838
W&P% 17-33

Trainer Yvette Bremner
Jockey S Khumalo 130.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1200m

Career 12:2-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 6  8/1Folk Law 60kg 2.50L 0:11.2
57 2 Silvan Jazz 59%g 12.25L 0:05.5
59 6  8/1Silvan Jazz 62kg 0.50L 0:12.9
61 7  8/1 Tumbles 61kg 4.75L 1:00.5
62 3 12/1 Dixie Express 57kg 6.50L 0:58.91
Trainer Duncan Mckenzie Barrier 1
Jockey Callan Murray 123.0kg Prizemoney $665,515

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 13-38

Career 16:2-3-1 12 Mths 10:1-2-0 1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:2-3-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 15  7/1 Wolverina 62kg 5.25L 0:04.1
55 1 11/1 Silvan Jazz 5%g 0.75L 0:05.5
48 6 33/1 Blizzard Belle 58kg 3.25L 0:57.51
59 7 30/1 Firing Queen 55kg 11.50L 1:27.66
59 11  8/1 Stamford Bridge 56kg 4.50L 0:13.8
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 6
Jockey J V'd Merwe 122.0kg Prizemoney $912,742

Win Range 800m - 1200m W&P% 25-38

Career 8:2-0-1 12 Mths 8:2-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 8 12/1 Aquinata 57kg 19.251 1:27.63
58 6 33/1 Cuveo 58kg1.25L 1:11.7
60 14  75/1 O Tamara 60kg 10.25L 1:27.32
54 14 12/1 Zanzibar Beat 55kg 5.50L 0:57.45
56 12  10/1 Sorbonne 55kg 5.50L 0:58.28
Trainer A Wilmot Barrier 7
Jockey Shannon Devoy 116.0kg Prizemoney $350,825

Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-20
Career 10:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
57 11
59 14
60 5
52 5
5 9

12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0
Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:2-0-0
0dds Winner
50/1 Typhoon Tess 60kg 6.25L 0:06.8
20/1 Silvan Jazz 59%g 7.25L 0:05.5

6/1 Skrik Vir Niks 54kg 6.25L 0:05.2
66/1 Blizzard Belle 57kg 10.25L 0:55.
20/1 Night Out 58kg 18.25L 1:10.49

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400
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LADY WILLOW

' 3year old ch unknown

Sire Kahal Dam Romantic Drama

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs F N Englesakis, R P Macnab & T Spies
Colours Purple and yellow stripes, yellow sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track Jockey
170of 17 FAIR  Fri22Jull6  1000m CLHcp Good C Zackey
150f 15 FAIR Fri15Jull6  1300m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey
50f17 FAIR Fri24Junl6 1200m CL Good M Thackeray
150f 15 FAIR Fri10Junl6  1400m CL Good R Danielson
40f8 FAIR Fri3Junle ~ 1000m CL Good C Murray
INTISARA
“) 3 year old b unknown
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Double Entendre

Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs J M D S Soares & T Spies
Colours Gold, black stars, black sleeves, gold seams, gold cap, black peak

Race Details Track Jockey
110f13 FAIR Fri8Julle  1400m CL Soft  C Zackey
1of12 FAIR Mon4Jull6  1300m CLMd Synth  C Zackey
90f14 FAIR Friljulle  1200m CLMd Good S Khumalo
20f17 FAIR Fri24Junl6 1200m CL Good R Munger
50f15 FAIR Fril0lunle  1400m CL Good C Maujean

®  FE] BLACK JADE

' @4 Syearold b unknown
- Sire Mogok Dam Rainbow Red
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr R Plersch
Colours White, royal blue and white striped sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track Jockey
130f 16 FAIR Fri15Jull6  1200m CLHcp Synth D Habib
70f14 SCOT Sun27Marl6 1200m CLHcp Good S Veale
80of 10 GREY Fri18Marl6 1200m CLHcp Synth S Veale
80f12 GREY Fri90ctl5  1200m CLHcp Synth  C Habib
50f12 GREY Fri4Sepl5  1200m CLHcp Synth A Marcus

& ] IWANNABE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Tobe Or Nottobe Dam Madam Milly
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr A Prigge

Colours White, white sleeves, cerise stars, white cap, cerise stars

.'
| ,A._

'I
] I’
.-"' ‘-u/

Track
Synth

Race Details
60of12 FLAM Mon 30May16 1200m CLHcp

Jockey

13 of 17 VAAL Tue 3Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Good G Wrogemann
110f 17 VAAL Thu 7Aprl6  1200m CLHcp Good J Penny
40f16 TURF Tue 22Marl6 1000m CLHcp Good J Penny
60f6  VAAL Thul4Janl6 1200m CLHcp Good J Penny

G Wrogemann

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $428,258
We&P% 17-17

Trainer Corne Spies
Jockey M Yeni 115.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 20 16/1 Restless Road 60kg 16.50L 0:59.33
59 17 14/1La Di Var 58kg 6.50L 0:04.
58 8 33/1 Cuveo 58kg3.25L 1:11.7
60 7 33/1 0 Tamara 60kg 26.25L 1:27.32
58 4 10/1 Candy Crush 54kg 2.25L 1:00.2
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 2
Jockey Ryan Munger 115.0kg Prizemoney $670,062

Win Range 1300m W&P% 11-33

Career 9:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 12 50/1 O Tamara 58kg 13.25L 1:26.65
57 1 7/5Intisara 57kg 1.25L 0:01.8

57 16 33/10 Eyetunes 60kg 5.75L 1:13.46
55 4 8/1 Cuveo 58kg 1.25L 1:11.7
60 4 45/1 0 Tamara 60kg 3.25L 1:27.32

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 10-20

Trainer Dorrie Sham
Jockey K Zechner 115.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 10:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
57 7
57 4
60 3
56 13
61 10

12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 5:1-1-0
Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0
0dds Winner
35/1 Folk Law 60kg 8.75L 0:11.2
11/2 Royal Kaitrina 55kg 6.25L 1:09.21
15/2 Roy's Folly 58kg 5.25L 0:07.1
40/1 Kadeze 49g 6.00L 0:53.3

7/2 Kosava 59kg 3.25L 0:02.3

2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 13-27

Trainer Duncan Mckenzie
Jockey Eldin Webber 115.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 15:2-0-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

59 1  4/1 Lady Duchess 58kg 4.25L 0:04.8

59 14 15/2 Riverine Forest 58kg 10.50L 1:10.3

59 11  14/1 Bally Swiss 58kg 12.25L 1:11.1

55 4 5/1 Cataluga 60kg 3.00L 0:58.64

53 1 25/1Tiger's Touch 60kg 10.75L 1:10.5
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ROCKING DONNA

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Don Pedro Mendoza Dam Rock-me-babe

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs G W Funnell & Mr G L & Mrs L E Ellis

Colours Brown, orange spot, orange and white striped sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

150f 20 FAIR Fri 27Mayl6 1000m CLHcp Good C Thabana

13 of 18 FAIR Fri 6Mayl6 ~ 1000m CLHcp Good S Naidoo

150f 15 FAIR  Fri 19Feb16  1000m CLHcp Good S Khathi

110f12 FAIR Tue 26Jan16 1000m CLHcp Synth S Khathi

1of11 FAIR Fri18Decl5 1000m CLMd Good GV Niekerk
JUNIPER

4 year old b unknown

Sire Jay Peg Dam Astral Emblem

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs S D Liss, F N Englezakis & T Spies
Colours Pink, black epaulettes, pink sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 15 FAIR  Fri17Junl6  1000m CLHcp Synth  C Maujean
130f 16 FAIR Fri3Junl6 ~ 1000m CLHcp Good C Zackey
70f20 FAIR Fri27Mayl6 1000m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
70f14 FAIR Fri20Mayl6 1000m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey
14 of 18 FAIR Fri 6Mayl6 ~ 1000m CLHcp Good C Zackey

% ] Bizzv PEG

' W 4yearold ch unknown

- Sire Jay Peg Dam Fly Jet Fly
Breeder Unknown
Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr J V A Strydom), Mrs
Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey
110f 16 FAIR Fri3Junl6 ~ 1000m CLHcp Good L Mohapi
14 of 20 FAIR Fri 27Mayl6 1000m CLHcp Good M Yeni
70f15 FAIR Fri6Mayl6  1400m CLHcp Good R Munger
16 of 19 FAIR Fri8Aprl6  1006m CL Synth S Devoy
16 of 17 FAIR  Mon 28Marl6 1300m CLHcp Synth  J V Merwe

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $496,318
W&P% 7-14

Trainer Gavin Smith
Jockey Grant Van Niekerk 115.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 14:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 12:1-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0
Good 9:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 14:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner

51 4 66/1 Zanzibar Beat 55kg 11.50L 0:57.45

58 1 66/1 Sorbonne 55kg 12.25L 0:58.28

59 10 20/1 Radisha 55kg 9.75L 0:57.63

59 11  12/1 Chelsea 49kg 8.75L 0:09.4

60 11  5/1 Rocking Donna 60kg 1.25L 0:57.09

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $524,096
W&P% 6-11

Trainer Corne Spies
Jockey 115.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 18:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
53 2
56 15
52 10
56 4
58 10

12 Mths 18:1-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1
Good 9:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:1-0-1
0dds Winner

16/1 Portrait 59kg 4.50L 0:04.

33/1 Just Too Early 60kg 6.25L 0:59.48
20/1 Zanzibar Beat 55kg 5.50L 0:57.45
14/1 Antagonist 57kg 2.25L 0:08.7

40/1 Sorbonne 55kg 12.50L 0:58.28

2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $68,113
W&P% 10-15

Trainer Jacques Strydom
Jockey Teaque Gould 115.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 20:2-0-1 12 Mths 16:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 1 66/1 Just Too Early 60kg 4.50L 0:59.48
52 6 20/1 Zanzibar Beat 55kg 11.25L 0:57.45

53 6 40/1 Midnight Breeze 59kg 7.25L 1:24.72
59 3 100/1 Silvan Jazz 59kg 13.50L 0:05.5
53 14 14/1 Chasing Angels 55kg 22.75L 0:06.5
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